
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF POWER 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2103 

ANSWERED ON 12.02.2026 

 

COAL-BASED THERMAL POWER PLANTS 

 

2103. DR. BYREDDY SHABARI: 

 

 Will the Minister of POWER 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of coal-based thermal power plants in the country during the last ten 

years, State-wise and year-wise along with their installed, operational, and idle/non-

operational capacities;  

 

(b) the number of such plants where Continuous Emission Monitoring Systems (CEMS) 

have been installed and are operational, and the timelines for making CEMS functional 

in remaining plants;  

 

(c) the details of violations of prescribed emission norms, including penalties imposed, 

realised and pending, State-wise and year-wise;  

 

(d) the present status of modernisation and efficiency upgradation of coal-based thermal 

power plants, including conversion or retrofitting with supercritical and ultra-

supercritical technologies; and  

 

(e) the measures taken by the Government to ensure compliance with emission 

standards, strengthen real-time monitoring and reporting and improve enforcement and 

accountability in coal-based thermal power plants? 

 

A N S W E R 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER  

 

(SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)  

 

(a) :   As on 31.12.2025, there are 200 coal and lignite based thermal power plants, of 

central generation companies (GENCOs), state GENCOS and Independent Power 

Producers (IPPs), operational in the country with a total of about 226.23 GW of capacity 

and about 9,42,542.70 MU of generation during the period: Apr’25 to Dec’25. The details 

of State-Wise, Station-Wise Generation Data for the last ten years (2015-16 to 2024-25) 

and current financial year 2025-26 (upto Dec'25) are given at     Annexure-I. 

 

(b), (c) & (e):  (i) State Pollution Control Boards (SPCBs)/ Pollution Control Committees 

(PCCs) have been directed by Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) to ensure 

installation of Online Continuous Emission & Effluent Monitoring System (OCEMS) in 17 

categories of industries (including thermal power plants (TPPs)) and also directed to 

incorporate specific condition in the Consent to Operate Order (CTO) for OCEMS in these 

industries, commissioned after 28.02.2017. 

 

 

 



(ii) The OCEMS data is primarily for self-monitoring by the industries, which is shared 

with the CPCB and the concerned SPCB/PCC servers by the industries including TPPs. 

The list of Industries connected with Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) server 

under Power Plant category (as of date 06.02.2026) is given as Annexure-II. 

 

(iii) The environmental compliance of power plants is primarily enforced by the 

respective State Pollution Control Boards (SPCBs) or Pollution Control Committees 

(PCCs) through the consent mechanism. Based on emission monitoring carried out by 

CPCB, CPCB has issued Show-Cause Notice cum Directions to 01 Thermal Power Plant 

(Unit 2 of M/s Bhavnagar Lignite TPS, GSECL, Gujarat) due to violation of prescribed 

emission standards. 

 

(iv) The Thermal Power Plants are regulated and monitored through SPCBs as per the 

provisions of Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention 

and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981. 

 

(v)  In case of non-compliance beyond the prescribed timelines, the following 

Environmental Compensation will be levied on non-compliant TPPs: 

 

Non-Compliant operation beyond the 

Timeline 

Environmental Compensations (Rs. 

Per unit electricity generated) 

0-180 days 0.20 

181-365 days 0.30 

366 days and beyond 0.40 

 

(d):  Central Electricity Authority (CEA) has identified 223 units with total capacity of 

63,440 MW as potential candidates for Renovation and Modernization/ Life Extension 

(R&M/LE) works with age older than 20 years as on December, 2022. R&M/LE works in 

these units have to be implemented in nine phases to avoid any major energy demand- 

supply gap. 
 

The phasing plan of 223 units along with tentative timelines for implementation 

of R&M/LE intervention is given as under: 
 

Phase Timeline 

Central 

Sector 

Units 

Central 

Sector 

Capacity 

State 

Sector 

Units 

State 

Sector 

Capacity 

Private 

Sector 

Units 

Private 

Sector 

Capacity 

Total 

Units 

Total 

Capacity 

Phase 1 
01-01-2024 to 

30-06-2026 
11 2,230 25 5,230 1 500 37 7,960 

Phase 2 
01-07-2026 to 

31-12-2028 
18 5,170 10 2,140 0 0 28 7,310 

Phase 3 
01-01-2029 to 

30-06-2031 
12 2,810 14 3,560 0 0 26 6,370 

Phase 4 
01-07-2031 to 

31-12-2033 
8 2,550 15 3,730 2 500 25 6,780 

Phase 5 
01-01-2034 to 

30-06-2036 
5 1,630 17 4,330 3 750 25 6,710 

Phase 6 
01-07-2036 to 

31-12-2038 
12 5,420 8 2,175 0 0 20 7,595 

  



Phase 7 
01-01-2039 to 

30-06-2041 
5 2,000 16 4,590 4 1,000 25 7,590 

Phase 8 
01-07-2041 to 

31-12-2043 
5 1,740 9 2,655 9 2,660 23 7,055 

Phase 9 
01-01-2044 to 

30-06-2046 
5 2,490 2 460 7 3,120 14 6,070 

Total Overall 81 26,040 116 28,870 26 8,530 223 63,440 

 

The first phase of Renovation and Modernisation (R&M) plan is effective from 

01.01.2024 to 30.06.2026. The details of R&M status of 37 units of 7,960 MW installed 

capacity is given as under: 

 

i. Central Sector: Out of 11 TPP units of 2,230 MW installed capacity, 8 units of 

1,600 MW installed capacity are undergoing need based R&M and remaining 3 

units of 630 MW installed capacity are under implementation of R&M programme. 

 

ii. State Sector: Out of 25 units of 5,230 MW installed capacity, 9 units of 1,890 

MW installed capacity are undergoing need based R&M, 10 units of 2,090 MW 

installed capacity are under implementation of R&M programme, 2 units of 420 

MW installed capacity are undergoing R&M and Life extension study. Remaining 

4 units of 830 MW installed capacity has been retired. 

 

iii. Private Sector: 1 unit of 500 MW installed capacity does not intend to carry 

out R&M as PPA is only for 5 years with minimum allowed capex. 

 

Further, installation of efficient Supercritical/ Ultra Super-critical units over 

Subcritical Thermal Units is promoted as these units are more efficient and their CO2 

emission per unit of electricity generation is less than subcritical units. This results in 

corresponding savings in coal consumption and a reduction in greenhouse gas (GHG) 

emissions. A total capacity of 70,850 MW (102 units) of Supercritical units and 8,340 MW 

(12 units) of Ultra-Supercritical units has been commissioned till 31.12.2025.  

 

 

********** 

  



 

ANNEXURE-I 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2103 

ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 12.02.2026       

************* 

  

The details of State-Wise & Coal & Lignite Based Power Station-Wise Generation Data for FY 2025-26 (Till 

31.12.2025) 

 

Sl No  State Station Name 
 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

      FY 2025-26 (upto Dec 2025) 

A. Coal Based Power Stations 

1 

Andhra Pradesh 

DAMODARAM SANJEEVAIAH TPS 2,400.00  8,671.23  

2 Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 2,560.00  10,166.20  

3 PAINAMPURAM TPP 1,320.00  5,967.75  

4 RAYALASEEMA TPS 1,650.00  6,457.22  

5 SGPL TPP 1,320.00  7,184.47  

6 SIMHADRI 2,000.00  8,189.17  

7 SIMHAPURI TPS 600.00  2,032.72  

8 THAMMINAPATNAM TPS 1,000.00  1,176.94  

9 VIZAG TPP 1,040.00  3,823.75  

10 Assam BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00  3,318.11  

11 

Bihar 

BARAUNI TPS 500.00  2,562.70  

12 BARH  STPS 3,300.00  12,495.52  

13 BUXAR TPP 660.00  372.86  

14 KAHALGAON TPS 2,340.00  11,685.04  

15 MUZAFFARPUR TPS 390.00  1,832.94  

16 NABINAGAR STPP 1,980.00  9,703.99  

17 NABINAGAR TPP 1,000.00  4,713.43  

18 

Chhattisgarh 

ADANI POWER LIMITED RAIGARH TPP 600.00  2,829.49  

19 ADANI POWER LIMITED RAIPUR TPP 1,370.00  5,992.41  

20 AKALTARA TPS 1,800.00  8,681.98  

21 BALCO TPS 600.00  2,824.22  

22 BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00  1,586.13  

23 BARADARHA TPS 1,200.00  6,536.33  

24 BHILAI TPS 500.00  2,742.08  

25 BINJKOTE TPP 600.00  3,194.51  

26 CHAKABURA TPP 30.00  152.57  

27 DSPM TPS 500.00  2,956.62  

28 KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00  1,144.22  

29 KORBA STPS 2,600.00  14,707.17  

30 KORBA-WEST TPS 1,340.00  5,995.18  

31 LARA TPP 1,600.00  8,958.73  

32 MARWA TPS 1,000.00  5,029.18  

33 NAWAPARA TPP 600.00  2,917.03  

34 OP JINDAL TPS 1,000.00  5,713.08  

35 PATHADI TPP 600.00  3,237.46  

36 RATIJA TPS 100.00  457.26  

37 SIPAT STPS 2,980.00  15,560.49  

38 SVPL TPP 63.00  264.12  

39 TAMNAR TPP 2,400.00  13,408.59  

40 UCHPINDA TPP 1,440.00  5,995.78  

41 Vedanta Ltd Chhattisgarh TPP 600.00  1,341.71  

42 

Gujarat 

ADANI POWER LIMITED MUNDRA TPP - I & 

II 2,640.00  10,000.13  

43 ADANI POWER LIMITED MUNDRA TPP - III 1,980.00  8,831.15  

44 GANDHI NAGAR TPS 630.00  1,018.10  

45 MUNDRA UMTPP 4,000.00  6,414.01  

46 SABARMATI (D-F STATIONS) 362.00  1,914.16  

47 SALAYA TPP 1,200.00  4,420.47  

48 SIKKA REP. TPS 500.00  400.11  

49 UKAI TPS 1,110.00  4,221.86  

  



 

 

50  WANAKBORI TPS 2,270.00  6,065.90  

51 

Haryana 

INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1,500.00  5,686.08  

52 MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 1,320.00  5,396.42  

53 PANIPAT TPS 710.00  2,446.04  

54 RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1,200.00  3,064.97  

55 YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00  2,727.62  

56 

Jharkhand 

BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00  1,963.47  

57 CHANDRAPURA(DVC) TPS 500.00  2,144.20  

58 JOJOBERA TPS 240.00  1,270.77  

59 KODARMA TPP 1,000.00  4,730.94  

60 MAHADEV PRASAD STPP 540.00  2,697.28  

61 MAITHON RB TPP 1,050.00  5,113.69  

62 NORTH KARANPURA TPP 1,980.00  9,044.77  

63 PATRATU STPP 800.00  847.60  

64 TENUGHAT TPS 420.00  1,456.07  

65 

Karnataka 

ADANI POWER LIMITED UDUPI TPP 1,200.00  3,430.03  

66 BELLARY TPS 1,700.00  5,742.87  

67 KUDGI STPP 2,400.00  6,911.58  

68 RAICHUR TPS 1,720.00  5,230.82  

69 TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-I) 260.00  1,511.21  

70 TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-II) 600.00  2,663.13  

71 YERMARUS TPP 1,600.00  3,903.28  

72 

Madhya Pradesh 

AMARKANTAK EXT TPS 210.00  1,288.56  

73 ANUPPUR TPP 1,250.00  6,519.98  

74 BINA TPS 500.00  2,437.56  

75 GADARWARA TPP 1,600.00  6,653.80  

76 KHARGONE STPP 1,320.00  5,192.55  

77 MAHAN TPP 1,200.00  6,008.09  

78 NIGRI TPP 1,320.00  7,658.54  

79 NIWARI TPP 90.00  411.87  

80 SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1,340.00  5,652.13  

81 SASAN UMTPP 3,960.00  22,520.93  

82 SATPURA TPS 500.00  2,430.94  

83 SEIONI TPP 600.00  2,882.09  

84 SHREE SINGAJI TPP 2,520.00  9,922.86  

85 VINDHYACHAL STPS 4,760.00  24,637.45  

86 

Maharashtra 

ADANI POWER LIMITED TIRODA TPP 3,300.00  15,108.77  

87 AMRAVATI TPS 1,350.00  7,078.35  

88 BELA TPS 270.00  1,432.57  

89 BHUSAWAL TPS 1,870.00  6,548.80  

90 BUTIBORI TPP 600.00  1,709.13  

91 CHANDRAPUR(MAHARASHTRA) STPS 2,920.00  10,176.05  

92 DAHANU TPS 500.00  2,112.10  

93 DHARIWAL TPP 600.00  3,357.93  

94 GEPL TPP Ph-I 120.00  0.00  

95 GMR WARORA TPS 600.00  3,280.96  

96 JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 300.00  1,381.01  

97 KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1,340.00  5,536.51  

98 KORADI TPS 2,190.00  9,487.26  

99 MAUDA TPS 2,320.00  11,210.86  

100 MIHAN TPS 246.01  0.00  

101 NASIK TPS 630.00  2,037.55  

102 PARAS TPS 500.00  2,064.27  

103 PARLI TPS 750.00  1,892.28  

104 SHIRPUR TPP 300.00  1,346.37  

105 SOLAPUR STPS 1,320.00  4,799.79  

106 TROMBAY TPS 750.00  2,873.53  

107 WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00  2,922.14  

 

 



 

108 

Odisha 

DARLIPALI STPS 1,600.00  8,453.12  

109 DERANG TPP 1,200.00  6,696.93  

110 IB VALLEY TPS 1,740.00  9,227.56  

111 JSW Energy Utkal Limited 700.00  2,954.60  

112 KAMALANGA TPS 1,050.00  5,874.10  

113 Maadurga Thermal Power Company Ltd.  60.00  255.61  

114 TALCHER STPS 3,000.00  15,557.89  

115 VEDANTA TPP 600.00  1,839.51  

116 

Punjab 

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00  4,328.35  

117 GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00  2,007.29  

118 RAJPURA TPP 1,400.00  7,201.54  

119 ROPAR TPS 840.00  3,287.28  

120 TALWANDI SABO TPP 1,980.00  8,050.02  

121 

Rajasthan 

ADANI POWER LIMITED KAWAI TPP 1,320.00  5,869.19  

122 CHHABRA-I PH-1 TPP 500.00  2,115.16  

123 CHHABRA-I PH-2 TPP 500.00  2,383.75  

124 CHHABRA-II TPP 1,320.00  4,698.88  

125 KALISINDH TPS 1,200.00  4,826.99  

126 KOTA TPS 1,240.00  5,357.15  

127 SHREE CEMENT LTD TPS 344.00  962.52  

128 SURATGARH STPS 1,320.00  5,292.05  

129 SURATGARH TPS 1,500.00  4,043.72  

130 

Tamil Nadu  

ITPCL TPP 1,200.00  4,443.04  

131 METTUR TPS 840.00  3,296.55  

132 METTUR TPS-II 600.00  1,994.92  

133 MUTHIARA TPP 1,200.00  3,515.93  

134 NORTH CHENNAI TPS STAGE 1 630.00  2,104.63  

135 NORTH CHENNAI TPS STAGE 2 1,200.00  3,637.01  

136 NTPL TUTICORIN  TPP 1,000.00  3,856.63  

137 OPG Power Generation Private Limited 414.00  1,475.05  

138 TCP Limited 63.50  0.00  

139 TUTICORIN (P) TPP 300.00  0.00  

140 TUTICORIN TPP ST-IV 525.00  2,095.08  

141 TUTICORIN TPS 1,050.00  2,676.38  

142 VALLUR TPP 1,500.00  5,705.22  

143 

Telangana 

BHADRADRI TPP 1,080.00  3,703.72  

144 KAKATIYA TPS 1,100.00  5,363.87  

145 KOTHAGUDEM TPS (NEW) 1,000.00  3,136.48  

146 KOTHAGUDEM TPS (STAGE-7) 800.00  2,990.22  

147 RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2,600.00  9,983.61  

148 RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50  0.00  

149 SINGARENI TPP 1,200.00  5,517.65  

150 TELANGANA STPP PH-1 1,600.00  6,978.30  

151 YADADRI TPS 1,600.00  3,654.68  

152 

Uttar Pradesh 

ANPARA C TPS 1,200.00  6,048.81  

153 ANPARA TPS 2,630.00  13,611.31  

154 BARKHERA TPS 90.00  239.95  

155 DADRI (NCTPP) 1,820.00  6,589.81  

156 GHATAMPUR TPP 1,320.00  2,799.99  

157 HARDUAGANJ TPS 1,265.00  3,557.74  

158 JAWAHARPUR STPP 1,320.00  2,036.71  

159 KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00  228.75  

160 KHURJA TPP 1,320.00  4,274.54  

161 KUNDARKI TPS 90.00  244.76  

162 LALITPUR TPS 1,980.00  8,979.63  

163 MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00  238.25  

164 MEJA STPP 1,320.00  5,863.92  

165 OBRA TPS 2,320.00  7,399.77  

166 PANKI TPS EXT 660.00  1,344.16  

167 PARICHHA TPS 920.00  3,587.16  

168 PRAYAGRAJ TPP 1,980.00  9,638.85  

 



 

 

169 

 

RIHAND STPS 3,000.00  16,155.39  

170 ROSA TPP Ph-I 1,200.00  5,206.89  

171 SINGRAULI STPS 2,000.00  10,382.65  

172 TANDA TPS 1,760.00  6,960.58  

173 UNCHAHAR TPS 1,550.00  6,928.81  

174 UTRAULA TPS 90.00  230.36  

175 

West Bengal 

BAKRESWAR TPS 1,050.00  6,068.76  

176 BANDEL TPS 270.00  1,482.28  

177 BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00  4,017.60  

178 D.P.L. TPS 550.00  2,565.20  

179 DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1,000.00  4,561.11  

180 FARAKKA STPS 2,100.00  9,239.77  

181 HALDIA TPP 600.00  3,761.33  

182 HIRANMAYE TPP 300.00  1,309.78  

183 KOLAGHAT TPS 840.00  4,055.68  

184 MEJIA TPS 2,340.00  11,596.13  

185 RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1,200.00  4,940.40  

186 SAGARDIGHI TPS 1,600.00  9,200.70  

187 SANTALDIH TPS 500.00  3,097.65  

188 SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00  180.45  

  Coal Based Sub Total  2,19,610.01  9,20,460.50  

B. Lignite Based Power Stations 

1 

Gujarat 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 90.64 

2 BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 500.00 1,241.27 

3 KUTCH LIG. TPS 150.00 238.96 

4 SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 2,314.49 

5 

Rajasthan 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1,134.38 

6 GIRAL TPS 250.00 0.00 

7 JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1,080.00 4,754.56 

8 

Tamil Nadu 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 1,644.46 

9 NEYVELI NEW TPP 1,000.00 4,196.89 

10 NEYVELI TPS-II 1,470.00 4,056.18 

11 NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 1,258.45 

12 NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 1,151.92 

Lignite Based Sub Total 6,620.00 22,082.20 

Grand Total (No of Plants =200 Nos) 2,26,230.01 9,42,542.70 

 

  



The details of State-Wise & Coal & Lignite Based Power Station-Wise Generation Data for FY 2023-

24 and 2024-25 

 

Sl 

No 
State Station Name 

Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

      FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

A. Coal Based Power Stations 

1 Andhra 

Pradesh 

DAMODARAM 

SANJEEVAIAH TPS 

2,400.00 9,751.63 2,400.00 11,859.81 

2 Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 2,560.00 12,062.94 2,560.00 14,381.73 

3 PAINAMPURAM TPP 1,320.00 9,522.77 1,320.00 8,134.65 

4 RAYALASEEMA TPS 1,650.00 10,423.04 1,650.00 9,318.22 

5 SGPL TPP 1,320.00 9,287.00 1,320.00 9,485.55 

6 SIMHADRI 2,000.00 11,641.37 2,000.00 12,233.13 

7 SIMHAPURI TPS 600.00 3,098.28 600.00 3,252.71 

8 THAMMINAPATNAM 

TPS 

300.00 - 300.00 269.48 

9 VIZAG TPP 1,040.00 5,454.21 1,040.00 3,897.66 

10 Assam BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00 5,058.11 750.00 4,787.20 

11 Bihar BARAUNI TPS 710.00 3,151.64 710.00 3,632.02 

12 BARH  STPS 2,640.00 14,392.04 2,640.00 16,667.03 

13 KAHALGAON TPS 2,340.00 16,555.49 2,340.00 16,525.32 

14 MUZAFFARPUR TPS 390.00 2,906.20 390.00 2,802.01 

15 NABINAGAR STPP 1,980.00 14,411.96 1,980.00 14,044.14 

16 NABINAGAR TPP 1,000.00 6,944.47 1,000.00 7,087.23 

17 Chhattisgarh ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIGARH TPP 

600.00 3,971.95 600.00 4,370.64 

18 ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIPUR TPP 

1,370.00 8,687.26 1,370.00 9,395.44 

19 AKALTARA TPS 1,800.00 10,716.06 1,800.00 10,630.78 

20 BALCO TPS 600.00 3,259.83 600.00 4,031.65 

21 BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00 2,176.19 300.00 1,958.01 

22 BARADARHA TPS 1,200.00 9,004.67 1,200.00 8,917.50 

23 BHILAI TPS 500.00 3,875.74 500.00 3,613.86 

24 BINJKOTE TPP 600.00 2,949.11 600.00 3,704.52 

25 CHAKABURA TPP 30.00 220.13 30.00 189.31 

26 DSPM TPS 500.00 4,072.79 500.00 3,733.11 

27 KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00 1,508.73 270.00 1,380.66 

28 KATGHORA TPP 35.00 - 35.00 - 

29 KORBA STPS 2,600.00 20,517.25 2,600.00 20,671.02 

30 KORBA-WEST TPS 1,340.00 9,607.08 1,340.00 8,301.97 

31 LARA TPP 1,600.00 11,751.56 1,600.00 12,648.07 

32 MARWA TPS 1,000.00 7,388.58 1,000.00 6,804.82 

33 NAWAPARA TPP 600.00 3,430.44 600.00 3,859.20 

34 OP JINDAL TPS 1,000.00 7,517.45 1,000.00 7,293.09 

35 PATHADI TPP 600.00 3,872.30 600.00 4,315.03 

36 RATIJA TPS 100.00 643.65 100.00 607.61 

37 SALORA TPP 135.00 - 135.00 - 

38 SIPAT STPS 2,980.00 22,358.74 2,980.00 22,986.72 

39 SVPL TPP 63.00 338.82 63.00 381.62 

40 SWASTIK KORBA TPP 25.00 - 25.00 - 

41 TAMNAR TPP 2,400.00 17,140.60 2,400.00 18,979.52 

42 UCHPINDA TPP 1,440.00 7,379.70 1,440.00 7,657.23 

43 Gujarat ADANI POWER LIMITED 

MUNDRA TPP - I & II 

2,640.00 10,639.41 2,640.00 16,762.56 

44 ADANI POWER LIMITED 

MUNDRA TPP - III 

1,980.00 11,847.96 1,980.00 11,990.52 

45 GANDHI NAGAR TPS 630.00 2,966.65 630.00 2,373.57 

46 MUNDRA UMTPP 4,000.00 20,275.93 4,000.00 23,655.33 

47 SABARMATI (D-F 

STATIONS) 

362.00 2,892.14 362.00 2,578.41 

48 SALAYA TPP 1,200.00 4,029.55 1,200.00 5,707.94 

49 SIKKA REP. TPS 500.00 784.77 500.00 889.64 

50 UKAI TPS 1,110.00 5,274.58 1,110.00 5,683.31 

51 WANAKBORI TPS 2,270.00 12,070.01 2,270.00 10,128.56 

 



 

52 Haryana INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1,500.00 8,284.84 1,500.00 8,711.53 

53 MAHATMA GANDHI 

TPS 

1,320.00 8,251.07 1,320.00 8,132.51 

54 PANIPAT TPS 710.00 3,707.13 710.00 4,489.69 

55 RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1,200.00 4,304.34 1,200.00 5,551.36 

56 YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00 3,512.77 600.00 3,343.47 

57 Jharkhand BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00 3,607.92 500.00 3,188.70 

58 CHANDRAPURA(DVC) 

TPS 

500.00 3,747.66 500.00 3,479.40 

59 JOJOBERA TPS 240.00 1,713.30 240.00 1,685.54 

60 KODARMA TPP 1,000.00 7,066.86 1,000.00 7,358.35 

61 MAHADEV PRASAD 

STPP 

540.00 3,740.28 540.00 3,886.08 

62 MAITHON RB TPP 1,050.00 8,179.04 1,050.00 7,253.28 

63 NORTH KARANPURA 

TPP 

1,320.00 5,335.16 1,320.00 9,708.54 

64 TENUGHAT TPS 420.00 2,374.59 420.00 2,252.32 

65 Karnataka ADANI POWER LIMITED 

UDUPI TPP 

1,200.00 5,655.83 1,200.00 5,450.40 

66 BELLARY TPS 1,700.00 8,208.51 1,700.00 8,182.28 

67 KUDGI STPP 2,400.00 12,092.37 2,400.00 12,090.09 

68 RAICHUR TPS 1,720.00 7,875.64 1,720.00 8,310.39 

69 TORANGALLU 

TPS(SBU-I) 

260.00 1,711.45 260.00 1,595.43 

70 TORANGALLU 

TPS(SBU-II) 

600.00 2,693.49 600.00 2,825.05 

71 YERMARUS TPP 1,600.00 6,229.29 1,600.00 5,914.29 

72 Madhya 

Pradesh 

AMARKANTAK EXT 

TPS 

210.00 1,804.17 210.00 1,546.01 

73 ANUPPUR TPP 1,250.00 8,429.27 1,250.00 8,515.23 

74 BINA TPS 500.00 3,328.98 500.00 3,006.48 

75 GADARWARA TPP 1,600.00 9,995.71 1,600.00 9,027.54 

76 KHARGONE STPP 1,320.00 7,686.92 1,320.00 7,421.16 

77 MAHAN TPP 1,200.00 6,736.17 1,200.00 8,324.39 

78 NIGRI TPP 1,320.00 9,840.56 1,320.00 9,357.73 

79 NIWARI TPP 90.00 540.25 90.00 526.85 

80 SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1,340.00 7,991.71 1,340.00 8,445.18 

81 SASAN UMTPP 3,960.00 32,529.74 3,960.00 31,425.10 

82 SATPURA TPS 1,330.00 3,900.76 1,330.00 3,756.02 

83 SEIONI TPP 600.00 3,596.53 600.00 3,216.46 

84 SHREE SINGAJI TPP 2,520.00 14,912.41 2,520.00 15,042.59 

85 VINDHYACHAL STPS 4,760.00 37,386.85 4,760.00 36,506.02 

86 Maharashtra ADANI POWER LIMITED 

TIRODA TPP 

3,300.00 21,262.06 3,300.00 21,595.86 

87 AMRAVATI TPS 1,350.00 9,758.55 1,350.00 9,278.91 

88 BELA TPS 270.00 1,790.43 270.00 1,862.03 

89 BHUSAWAL TPS 1,210.00 7,575.38 1,870.00 7,250.32 

90 BUTIBORI TPP 600.00 - 600.00 - 

91 CHANDRAPUR(MAHAR

ASHTRA) STPS 

2,920.00 16,279.77 2,920.00 14,900.57 

92 DAHANU TPS 500.00 3,248.48 500.00 3,200.80 

93 DHARIWAL TPP 600.00 4,421.55 600.00 4,588.52 

94 GEPL TPP Ph-I 120.00 - 120.00 - 

95 GMR WARORA TPS 600.00 4,374.59 600.00 4,452.36 

96 JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 300.00 1,975.40 300.00 1,971.76 

97 KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1,340.00 8,267.44 1,340.00 8,811.42 

98 KORADI TPS 2,190.00 13,173.34 2,190.00 13,608.83 

99 MAUDA TPS 2,320.00 14,906.24 2,320.00 14,264.23 

100 MIHAN TPS 246.01 - 246.01 - 

101 NASIK (P) TPS 1,350.00 - 1,350.00 - 

102 NASIK TPS 630.00 2,647.28 630.00 2,973.62 

103 PARAS TPS 500.00 3,596.01 500.00 3,041.57 

104 PARLI TPS 750.00 4,103.55 750.00 3,952.75 

 



 

105  SHIRPUR TPP 300.00 334.11 300.00 1,487.97 

106 SOLAPUR STPS 1,320.00 7,181.43 1,320.00 6,830.21 

107 TROMBAY TPS 750.00 4,179.09 750.00 3,192.59 

108 WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00 3,850.10 540.00 3,892.91 

109 Odisha DARLIPALI STPS 1,600.00 12,054.96 1,600.00 12,096.12 

110 DERANG TPP 1,200.00 8,289.60 1,200.00 9,043.44 

111 IB VALLEY TPS 1,740.00 11,799.68 1,740.00 12,769.14 

112 UTKAL TPP (IND 

BARATH) 

350.00 262.99 350.00 1,984.08 

113 KAMALANGA TPS 1,050.00 7,581.80 1,050.00 7,944.68 

114 Maadurga Thermal 

Power Company Ltd. 

- - 60.00 197.15 

115 TALCHER STPS 3,000.00 22,625.01 3,000.00 21,382.44 

116 VEDANTA TPP 600.00 2,996.34 600.00 2,442.35 

117 Punjab GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00 4,639.97 920.00 4,865.76 

118 GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00 2,464.79 540.00 3,061.23 

119 RAJPURA TPP 1,400.00 10,344.57 1,400.00 10,085.85 

120 ROPAR TPS 840.00 3,953.06 840.00 4,553.78 

121 TALWANDI SABO TPP 1,980.00 11,060.46 1,980.00 11,008.59 

122 Rajasthan ADANI POWER LIMITED 

KAWAI TPP 

1,320.00 8,881.72 1,320.00 9,177.28 

123 CHHABRA-I PH-1 TPP 500.00 3,481.68 500.00 3,411.49 

124 CHHABRA-I PH-2 TPP 500.00 2,544.58 500.00 3,590.70 

125 CHHABRA-II TPP 1,320.00 7,229.32 1,320.00 8,017.52 

126 KALISINDH TPS 1,200.00 7,062.75 1,200.00 7,565.81 

127 KOTA TPS 1,240.00 8,482.51 1,240.00 8,796.64 

128 SHREE CEMENT LTD 

TPS 

300.00 445.25 300.00 1,377.53 

129 SURATGARH STPS 1,320.00 6,489.12 1,320.00 6,952.58 

130 SURATGARH TPS 1,500.00 7,084.69 1,500.00 7,655.53 

131 Tamil Nadu ITPCL TPP 1,200.00 7,440.83 1,200.00 6,936.33 

132 METTUR TPS 840.00 5,805.22 840.00 4,989.65 

133 METTUR TPS - II 600.00 3,202.15 600.00 2,704.65 

134 MUTHIARA TPP 1,200.00 5,518.77 1,200.00 5,236.46 

135 NORTH CHENNAI TPS 1,830.00 9,986.57 1,830.00 8,306.98 

136 NTPL TUTICORIN  TPP 1,000.00 5,462.36 1,000.00 5,236.46 

137 OPG Power Generation 

Private Limited 

414.00 492.17 414.00 2,323.98 

138 TCP Limited - - 63.50 - 

139 TUTICORIN (P) TPP 300.00 - 300.00 - 

140 TUTICORIN TPP ST-IV 525.00 3,041.79 525.00 3,039.92 

141 TUTICORIN TPS 1,050.00 6,485.17 1,050.00 5,941.41 

142 VALLUR TPP 1,500.00 6,623.27 1,500.00 8,660.91 

143 Telangana BHADRADRI TPP 1,080.00 6,953.98 1,080.00 5,332.79 

144 KAKATIYA TPS 1,100.00 8,227.68 1,100.00 6,443.45 

145 KOTHAGUDEM TPS 

(NEW) 

1,000.00 6,828.34 1,000.00 5,940.32 

146 KOTHAGUDEM TPS 

(STAGE-7) 

800.00 6,011.28 800.00 5,538.98 

147 RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2,600.00 16,949.35 2,600.00 15,037.78 

148 RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50 258.90 62.50 21.09 

149 SINGARENI TPP 1,200.00 8,853.53 1,200.00 7,986.30 

150 TELANGANA STPP PH-

1 

1,600.00 2,830.67 1,600.00 10,404.44 

151 YADADRI TPS - - 800.00 264.05 

152 Uttar 

Pradesh 

ANPARA C TPS 1,200.00 8,161.55 1,200.00 8,160.08 

153 ANPARA TPS 2,630.00 17,256.44 2,630.00 17,006.56 

154 BARKHERA TPS 90.00 347.29 90.00 387.62 

155 DADRI (NCTPP) 1,820.00 9,982.72 1,820.00 9,901.80 

156 GHATAMPUR TPP - - 660.00 1,053.22 

157 HARDUAGANJ TPS 1,265.00 6,428.87 1,265.00 5,430.45 

158 JAWAHARPUR STPP 660.00 - 1,320.00 2,405.03 

159 KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00 339.87 90.00 389.34 



 

160  KHURJA TPP - - 660.00 870.80 

161 KUNDARKI TPS 90.00 326.46 90.00 374.97 

162 LALITPUR TPS 1,980.00 12,352.91 1,980.00 12,551.42 

163 MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00 349.51 90.00 404.43 

164 MEJA STPP 1,320.00 8,275.82 1,320.00 8,598.70 

165 OBRA TPS 1,660.00 4,810.77 1,660.00 7,975.65 

166 PANKI TPS EXT - - 660.00 - 

167 PARICHHA TPS 920.00 5,208.04 920.00 5,439.03 

168 PRAYAGRAJ TPP 1,980.00 12,699.02 1,980.00 12,987.15 

169 RIHAND STPS 3,000.00 23,399.81 3,000.00 23,426.61 

170 ROSA TPP Ph-I 1,200.00 7,609.70 1,200.00 7,402.50 

171 SINGRAULI STPS 2,000.00 15,756.09 2,000.00 15,657.40 

172 TANDA TPS 1,760.00 10,397.00 1,760.00 10,728.24 

173 UNCHAHAR TPS 1,550.00 8,464.35 1,550.00 9,815.70 

174 UTRAULA TPS 90.00 338.98 90.00 370.60 

175 West Bengal BAKRESWAR TPS 1,050.00 8,155.93 1,050.00 8,583.13 

176 BANDEL TPS 270.00 1,774.69 270.00 2,158.88 

177 BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00 5,734.98 750.00 5,489.13 

178 D.P.L. TPS 550.00 2,375.21 550.00 3,887.17 

179 DISHERGARH TPP 12.00 46.52 12.00 41.19 

180 DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1,000.00 7,079.73 1,000.00 7,058.57 

181 FARAKKA STPS 2,100.00 13,784.22 2,100.00 14,023.79 

182 HALDIA TPP 600.00 4,563.95 600.00 4,790.42 

183 HIRANMAYE TPP 300.00 1,861.44 300.00 1,933.85 

184 KOLAGHAT TPS 840.00 5,393.77 840.00 5,606.49 

185 MEJIA TPS 2,340.00 15,670.77 2,340.00 15,711.73 

186 RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1,200.00 6,954.97 1,200.00 6,576.47 

187 SAGARDIGHI TPS 1,600.00 11,527.89 1,600.00 12,734.18 

188 SANTALDIH TPS 500.00 3,949.21 500.00 4,133.69 

189 SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00 640.68 135.00 439.48 

190 TITAGARH TPS 240.00 - 240.00 - 

Coal Based Sub Total  2,10,969.51  12,60,902.62    2,15,193.01  12,98,872.29  

B. Lignite Based Power Stations 

1 

Gujarat 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 451.98 250.00 88.13 

2 BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 500.00 1,874.93 500.00 1,521.86 

3 KUTCH LIG. TPS 150.00 404.40 150.00 470.98 

4 SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 3,085.12 500.00 3,164.78 

5 

Rajasthan 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1,692.16 250.00 1,759.56 

6 GIRAL TPS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 

7 JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1,080.00 7,084.30 1,080.00 6,760.62 

8 

Tamil Nadu 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 2,871.16 420.00 3,006.93 

9 NEYVELI NEW TPP 1,000.00 7,073.21 1,000.00 6,729.57 

10 NEYVELI TPS-II 1,470.00 5,756.11 1,470.00 6,760.01 

11 NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 2,154.85 500.00 1,074.46 

12 NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 1,501.57 250.00 1,657.87 

Lignite Based Sub Total 6,620.00 33,949.79 6,620.00 32,994.77 

Grand Total  2,17,589.51 12,94,852.41 2,21,813.01 13,31,867.06 
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Sl 

No 
State Station Name 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

      2021-22 2022-23 

A. Coal Based Power Stations 

1 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

DAMODARAM 

SANJEEVAIAH TPS 

1,600.00  5,672.41  2,400.00  5,883.05  

2 Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 1,760.00  11,591.18  1,760.00  11,121.58  

3 PAINAMPURAM TPP 1,320.00  9,331.61  1,320.00  8,897.49  

4 RAYALASEEMA TPS 1,650.00  6,828.52  1,650.00  9,313.14  

5 SGPL TPP 1,320.00  7,629.01  1,320.00  8,101.71  

6 SIMHADRI 2,000.00  11,570.21  2,000.00  12,641.29  

7 SIMHAPURI TPS 600.00  0.00  600.00  135.53  

8 
THAMMINAPATNAM 

TPS 

300.00  422.41  300.00  0.00  

9 VIZAG TPP 1,040.00  281.39  1,040.00  4,838.14  

10 Assam BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00  4,201.45  750.00  5,026.24  

11 

Bihar 

BARAUNI TPS 710.00  2,410.67  710.00  3,622.80  

12 BARH  STPS 1,980.00  8,821.55  1,980.00  13,138.38  

13 KAHALGAON TPS 2,340.00  16,026.71  2,340.00  15,595.60  

14 MUZAFFARPUR TPS 390.00  2,849.53  390.00  2,991.96  

15 NABINAGAR STPP 1,980.00  8,138.21  1,980.00  12,924.67  

16 NABINAGAR TPP 1,000.00  5,693.73  1,000.00  6,926.80  

17 

Chhattisgarh 

AKALTARA TPS 1,800.00  9,005.13  1,800.00  10,630.91  

18 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIGARH TPP 

600.00  3,704.70  600.00  3,968.28  

19 BALCO TPS 600.00  3,438.03  600.00  2,541.09  

20 BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00  2,162.84  300.00  1,513.15  

21 BARADARHA TPS 1,200.00  8,633.69  1,200.00  7,632.45  

22 BHILAI TPS 500.00  3,517.73  500.00  3,791.95  

23 BINJKOTE TPP 600.00  1,664.15  600.00  1,452.13  

24 CHAKABURA TPP 30.00  104.40  30.00  195.15  

25 DSPM TPS 500.00  3,908.44  500.00  3,648.13  

26 KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00  1,391.81  270.00  1,139.39  

27 KATGHORA TPP 35.00  0.00  35.00  0.00  

28 KORBA STPS 2,600.00  21,245.37  2,600.00  20,759.68  

29 KORBA-WEST TPS 1,340.00  8,778.11  1,340.00  9,686.01  

30 LARA TPP 1,600.00  11,365.81  1,600.00  11,685.41  

31 MARWA TPS 1,000.00  4,827.36  1,000.00  4,375.48  

32 NAWAPARA TPP 600.00  693.79  600.00  2,588.65  

33 OP JINDAL TPS 1,000.00  5,225.88  1,000.00  5,990.97  

34 PATHADI TPP 600.00  4,024.01  600.00  3,235.81  

35 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIPUR TPP 

1,370.00  8,834.61  1,370.00  7,084.49  

36 RATIJA TPS 100.00  663.75  100.00  537.07  

37 SALORA TPP 135.00  0.00  135.00  0.00  

38 SIPAT STPS 2,980.00  21,220.75  2,980.00  21,168.02  

39 SVPL TPP 63.00  0.00  63.00  0.00  

40 SWASTIK KORBA TPP 25.00  0.00  25.00  0.00  

41 TAMNAR TPP 2,400.00  9,587.90  2,400.00  12,977.06  

42 UCHPINDA TPP 1,440.00  6,872.61  1,440.00  5,997.92  

43 

Gujarat 

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 630.00  3,313.29  630.00  3,694.55  

44 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

MUNDRA TPP - III 

1,980.00  2,982.15  1,980.00  3,784.88  

45 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

MUNDRA TPP - I & II 

2,640.00  8,980.02  2,640.00  5,690.16  

46 MUNDRA UMTPP 4,000.00  9,088.34  4,000.00  11,730.07  

47 
SABARMATI (D-F 

STATIONS) 

362.00  2,437.82  362.00  2,798.01  

48 SALAYA TPP 1,200.00  0.00  1,200.00  2,056.52  

49 SIKKA REP. TPS 500.00  962.12  500.00  1,563.82  

50 UKAI TPS 1,110.00  5,027.92  1,110.00  5,431.52  

51 WANAKBORI TPS 2,270.00  11,092.74  2,270.00  10,847.05  

 



 

52 

Haryana 

INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1,500.00  7,051.21  1,500.00  8,268.17  

53 MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 1,320.00  7,756.83  1,320.00  8,145.93  

54 PANIPAT TPS 710.00  2,754.95  710.00  4,859.39  

55 RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1,200.00  2,674.31  1,200.00  6,636.56  

56 YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00  2,610.13  600.00  4,226.63  

57 

Jharkhand 

BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00  2,996.83  500.00  3,796.11  

58 
CHANDRAPURA(DVC) 

TPS 

500.00  3,815.98  500.00  3,478.12  

59 JOJOBERA TPS 240.00  1,615.14  240.00  1,788.09  

60 KODARMA TPP 1,000.00  6,930.26  1,000.00  7,269.56  

61 
MAHADEV PRASAD 

STPP 

540.00  3,724.14  540.00  3,497.06  

62 MAITHON RB TPP 1,050.00  7,489.25  1,050.00  7,558.98  

  
NORTH KARANPURA 

TPP 

- - 660.00  499.32  

63 TENUGHAT TPS 420.00  1,767.12  420.00  2,585.54  

64 

Karnataka 

BELLARY TPS 1,700.00  6,616.60  1,700.00  7,096.67  

65 KUDGI STPP 2,400.00  6,709.08  2,400.00  11,330.75  

66 RAICHUR TPS 1,720.00  6,700.99  1,720.00  6,582.65  

67 
TORANGALLU 

TPS(SBU-I) 

260.00  1,428.38  260.00  1,835.47  

68 
TORANGALLU 

TPS(SBU-II) 

600.00  1,957.41  600.00  2,018.43  

69 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

UDUPI TPP 

1,200.00  1,712.43  1,200.00  1,410.93  

70 YERMARUS TPP 1,600.00  5,380.37  1,600.00  4,739.40  

71 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

AMARKANTAK EXT TPS 210.00  1,507.83  210.00  1,433.97  

72 ANUPPUR TPP 1,200.00  7,715.95  1,200.00  7,518.22  

73 BINA TPS 500.00  2,508.67  500.00  2,979.74  

74 GADARWARA TPP 1,600.00  7,965.67  1,600.00  9,390.94  

75 KHARGONE STPP 1,320.00  6,343.97  1,320.00  5,630.45  

76 MAHAN TPP 1,200.00  3,431.14  1,200.00  3,782.92  

77 NIGRI TPP 1,320.00  8,381.90  1,320.00  8,036.35  

78 NIWARI TPP 90.00  167.99  90.00  318.71  

79 SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1,340.00  6,631.59  1,340.00  8,782.77  

80 SASAN UMTPP 3,960.00  32,673.14  3,960.00  29,763.91  

81 SATPURA TPS 1,330.00  3,449.85  1,330.00  3,968.04  

82 SEIONI TPP 600.00  3,708.01  600.00  3,727.99  

83 SHREE SINGAJI TPP 2,520.00  9,418.46  2,520.00  13,167.30  

84 VINDHYACHAL STPS 4,760.00  35,730.28  4,760.00  37,337.16  

85 

Maharashtra 

AMRAVATI TPS 1,350.00  8,880.99  1,350.00  9,127.46  

86 BELA TPS 270.00  0.00  270.00  759.21  

87 BHUSAWAL TPS 1,210.00  6,158.13  1,210.00  6,835.02  

88 BUTIBORI TPP 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  

89 
CHANDRAPUR(MAHARA

SHTRA) STPS 

2,920.00  14,991.95  2,920.00  15,067.28  

90 DAHANU TPS 500.00  3,337.86  500.00  3,498.90  

91 DHARIWAL TPP 600.00  3,990.83  600.00  4,229.47  

92 GEPL TPP Ph-I 120.00  0.00  120.00  0.00  

93 GMR WARORA TPS 600.00  3,478.26  600.00  4,318.74  

94 JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 300.00  3,417.94  300.00  676.13  

95 KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1,340.00  7,140.51  1,340.00  7,775.49  

96 KORADI TPS 2,190.00  11,746.63  2,190.00  12,399.53  

97 MAUDA TPS 2,320.00  12,205.51  2,320.00  14,714.12  

98 MIHAN TPS 246.00  0.00  246.00  0.00  

99 NASIK (P) TPS 1,350.00  0.00  1,350.00  0.00  

100 NASIK TPS 630.00  2,014.02  630.00  2,666.36  

101 PARAS TPS 500.00  2,634.60  500.00  3,069.69  

102 PARLI TPS 750.00  2,950.05  750.00  3,927.99  

103 SHIRPUR TPP 150.00  0.00  150.00  0.00  

104 SOLAPUR STPS 1,320.00  5,081.29  1,320.00  5,879.54  

105 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

TIRODA TPP 

3,300.00  21,647.19  3,300.00  22,600.44  



 

106 
 

TROMBAY TPS 750.00  4,550.60  750.00  4,147.53  

107 WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00  2,259.56  540.00  2,784.57  

108 

Odisha 

DARLIPALI STPS 1,600.00  9,129.42  1,600.00  11,317.57  

109 DERANG TPP 1,200.00  8,559.39  1,200.00  7,862.69  

110 IB VALLEY TPS 1,740.00  10,199.41  1,740.00  11,724.28  

111 KAMALANGA TPS 1,050.00  7,530.42  1,050.00  7,080.76  

112 TALCHER STPS 3,000.00  22,123.45  3,000.00  23,223.19  

113 
UTKAL TPP (IND 

BARATH) 

350.00  0.00  350.00  0.00  

114 VEDANTA TPP 600.00  2,276.82  600.00  3,323.09  

115 

Punjab 

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00  2,007.29  920.00  3,917.16  

116 GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00  1,884.24  540.00  2,141.36  

117 RAJPURA TPP 1,400.00  9,654.01  1,400.00  10,379.53  

118 ROPAR TPS 840.00  1,734.71  840.00  3,532.26  

119 TALWANDI SABO TPP 1,980.00  8,895.57  1,980.00  11,535.85  

120 

Rajasthan 

CHHABRA-II TPP 1,320.00  5,633.26  1,320.00  7,268.77  

121 CHHABRA-I PH-1 TPP 500.00  2,547.02  500.00  3,192.78  

122 CHHABRA-I PH-2 TPP 500.00  2,075.69  500.00  2,338.09  

123 KALISINDH TPS 1,200.00  7,144.53  1,200.00  6,109.58  

124 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

KAWAI TPP 

1,320.00  8,345.81  1,320.00  8,920.29  

125 KOTA TPS 1,240.00  6,904.60  1,240.00  7,979.25  

126 SURATGARH STPS 1,320.00  4,474.19  1,320.00  4,683.88  

127 SURATGARH TPS 1,500.00  3,721.27  1,500.00  6,474.04  

128 

Tamil Nadu 

ITPCL TPP 1,200.00  3,093.68  1,200.00  2,302.51  

129 METTUR TPS 840.00  4,795.92  840.00  5,395.76  

130 METTUR TPS - II 600.00  2,763.78  600.00  3,000.69  

131 MUTHIARA TPP 1,200.00  1,221.72  1,200.00  2,349.99  

132 NORTH CHENNAI TPS 1,830.00  7,868.89  1,830.00  8,574.92  

133 NTPL TUTICORIN  TPP 1,000.00  4,182.47  1,000.00  5,930.01  

134 TUTICORIN (P) TPP 300.00  0.00  300.00  0.00  

135 TUTICORIN TPP ST-IV 525.00  0.00  525.00  922.46  

136 TUTICORIN TPS 1,050.00  4,962.60  1,050.00  5,717.92  

137 VALLUR TPP 1,500.00  7,913.49  1,500.00  9,566.74  

138 

Telangana 

BHADRADRI TPP 1,080.00  5,098.49  1,080.00  6,136.87  

139 KAKATIYA TPS 1,100.00  7,141.46  1,100.00  7,570.14  

140 
KOTHAGUDEM TPS 

(NEW) 

1,000.00  6,376.97  1,000.00  7,184.59  

141 
KOTHAGUDEM TPS 

(STAGE-7) 

800.00  5,856.82  800.00  4,211.26  

142 RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50  273.39  62.50  271.26  

143 RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2,600.00  17,450.00  2,600.00  16,059.37  

144 SINGARENI TPP 1,200.00  9,352.93  1,200.00  9,304.71  

145 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

ANPARA C TPS 1,200.00  8,270.56  1,200.00  8,129.22  

146 ANPARA TPS 2,630.00  17,428.19  2,630.00  18,347.23  

147 BARKHERA TPS 90.00  200.16  90.00  290.68  

148 DADRI (NCTPP) 1,820.00  5,723.77  1,820.00  10,703.99  

149 HARDUAGANJ TPS 1,265.00  1,528.65  1,265.00  5,660.07  

150 KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00  199.94  90.00  262.15  

151 KUNDARKI TPS 90.00  280.07  90.00  319.34  

152 LALITPUR TPS 1,980.00  9,551.59  1,980.00  11,334.39  

153 MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00  198.40  90.00  291.60  

154 MEJA STPP 1,320.00  7,572.83  1,320.00  7,366.82  

155 OBRA TPS 1,094.00  4,644.41  1,000.00  5,591.02  

156 PARICHHA TPS 1,140.00  3,708.94  1,140.00  5,198.64  

157 PRAYAGRAJ TPP 1,980.00  11,656.38  1,980.00  12,509.99  

158 RIHAND STPS 3,000.00  22,406.34  3,000.00  23,368.30  

159 ROSA TPP Ph-I 1,200.00  5,773.63  1,200.00  7,511.05  

160 SINGRAULI STPS 2,000.00  14,453.81  2,000.00  15,332.74  

161 TANDA TPS 1,760.00  8,616.41  1,760.00  10,039.63  

162 UNCHAHAR TPS 1,550.00  8,242.66  1,550.00  8,615.27  

163 UTRAULA TPS 90.00  242.19  90.00  282.86  

 



 

164 

West 

Bengal 

BAKRESWAR TPS 1,050.00  8,288.17  1,050.00  8,497.25  

165 BANDEL TPS 330.00  1,730.12  270.00  1,855.19  

166 BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00  5,562.04  750.00  5,330.70  

167 DISHERGARH TPP 12.00  0.00  12.00  43.50  

168 D.P.L. TPS 550.00  2,567.62  550.00  2,707.16  

169 DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1,000.00  6,138.47  1,000.00  7,096.23  

170 DURGAPUR TPS 210.00  215.11  - - 

171 FARAKKA STPS 2,100.00  12,421.57  2,100.00  12,402.37  

172 HALDIA TPP 600.00  4,276.69  600.00  4,219.33  

173 HIRANMAYE TPP 300.00  1,110.66  300.00  1,878.54  

174 KOLAGHAT TPS 1,260.00  4,271.63  840.00  4,970.39  

175 MEJIA TPS 2,340.00  14,599.25  2,340.00  15,668.23  

176 RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1,200.00  6,081.72  1,200.00  5,641.39  

177 SAGARDIGHI TPS 1,600.00  11,885.63  1,600.00  12,529.57  

178 SANTALDIH TPS 500.00  3,904.06  500.00  4,001.79  

179 SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00  164.03  135.00  635.69  

180 TITAGARH TPS 240.00  0.00  240.00  0.00  

Coal Based Sub Total 2,04,559.50  10,41,487.43  2,05,235.50  11,45,907.58  

B. Lignite Based Power Stations 

1 

Gujarat 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 589.71 250.00 821.94 

2 BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 500.00 1656.68 500.00 1340.41 

3 KUTCH LIG. TPS 150.00 508.76 150.00 659.73 

4 SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 2928.87 500.00 2904.27 

5 

Rajasthan 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1627.84 250.00 1716.03 

6 GIRAL TPS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 

7 JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1080.00 7134.19 1080.00 7285.68 

8 

Tamil Nadu 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 3266.37 420.00 3114.00 

9 NEYVELI NEW TPP 1000.00 6177.93 1000.00 7156.19 

10 NEYVELI TPS-II 1470.00 9623.91 1470.00 8000.26 

11 NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 2041.50 500.00 1972.52 

12 NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 1538.28 250.00 1217.31 

Lignite Based Sub Total 6620.00 37094.04 6620.00 36188.34 

Grand Total  2,11,179.50  10,78,581.47  2,11,855.50  11,82,095.92  

 

  



The details of State-Wise & Coal & Lignite Based Power Station-Wise Generation Data for FY 2019-20 and FY 

2020-21. 

 

Sl No State Station Name 
Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

      FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 

A. Coal Based Power Stations 

1 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

DAMODARAM SANJEEVAIAH 

TPS 

1,600.00  7,127.55  1,600.00  7,228.27  

2 Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 1,760.00  11,061.93  1,760.00  8,330.96  

3 PAINAMPURAM TPP 1,320.00  10,302.97  1,320.00  8,992.83  

4 RAYALASEEMA TPS 1,650.00  6,408.90  1,650.00  2,373.87  

5 SGPL TPP 1,320.00  8,403.69  1,320.00  9,270.13  

6 SIMHADRI 2,000.00  10,649.71  2,000.00  8,679.00  

7 SIMHAPURI TPS 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  

8 THAMMINAPATNAM TPS 300.00  0.00  300.00  126.83  

9 VIZAG TPP 1,040.00  2,961.32  1,040.00  1,143.82  

10 Assam BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00  3,929.96  750.00  2,976.74  

11 

Bihar 

BARAUNI TPS 710.00  228.69  710.00  1,362.95  

12 BARH II 1,320.00  8,219.09  1,320.00  7,803.80  

13 KAHALGAON TPS 2,340.00  16,504.46  2,340.00  13,231.15  

14 MUZAFFARPUR TPS 610.00  2,904.66  610.00  2,468.93  

15 NABINAGAR STPP 660.00  2,616.70  1,320.00  4,734.79  

16 NABINAGAR TPP 750.00  4,887.16  750.00  4,264.52  

17 

Chhattisgarh 

AKALTARA TPS 1,800.00  10,309.80  1,800.00  10,475.04  

18 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIGARH TPP 

600.00  483.99  600.00  2,877.03  

19 BALCO TPS 600.00  3,497.96  600.00  3,781.65  

20 BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00  2,062.18  300.00  2,090.95  

21 BARADARHA TPS 1,200.00  6,439.02  1,200.00  8,073.35  

22 BHILAI TPS 500.00  2,745.97  500.00  3,209.98  

23 BINJKOTE TPP 600.00  2,683.49  600.00  1,866.84  

24 CHAKABURA TPP 30.00  235.35  30.00  204.38  

25 DSPM TPS 500.00  3,847.87  500.00  3,336.85  

26 KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00  1,695.85  270.00  1,404.55  

27 KATGHORA TPP 35.00  0.00  35.00  0.00  

28 KORBA-III 240.00  1,308.74  - - 

29 KORBA STPS 2,600.00  19,793.34  2,600.00  21,332.59  

30 KORBA-WEST TPS 1,340.00  8,699.78  1,340.00  9,379.24  

31 LARA TPP 800.00  2,752.24  1,600.00  6,096.63  

32 MARWA TPS 1,000.00  4,356.14  1,000.00  4,542.20  

33 NAWAPARA TPP 600.00  1,926.84  600.00  1,963.01  

34 OP JINDAL TPS 1,000.00  2,341.80  1,000.00  4,397.99  

35 PATHADI TPP 600.00  3,480.50  600.00  4,568.84  

36 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIPUR TPP 

1,370.00  5,831.21  1,370.00  6,540.99  

37 RATIJA TPS 100.00  714.20  100.00  483.68  

38 SALORA TPP 135.00  0.00  135.00  0.00  

39 SIPAT STPS 2,980.00  22,530.32  2,980.00  23,524.78  

40 SVPL TPP 63.00  313.10  63.00  0.00  

41 SWASTIK KORBA TPP 25.00  0.00  25.00  0.00  

42 TAMNAR TPP 2,400.00  7,119.61  2,400.00  8,667.68  

43 UCHPINDA TPP 1,440.00  2,822.97  1,440.00  4,820.53  

44 

Gujarat 

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 630.00  1,709.10  630.00  1,464.48  

45 MUNDRA TPS 4,620.00  29,825.01  4,620.00  25,664.98  

46 MUNDRA UMTPP 4,000.00  26,495.39  4,000.00  26,208.53  

47 SABARMATI (D-F STATIONS) 362.00  2,317.99  362.00  1,403.80  

48 SALAYA TPP 1,200.00  4,589.86  1,200.00  4,048.87  

49 SIKKA REP. TPS 500.00  2,711.25  500.00  1,836.22  

50 UKAI TPS 1,110.00  5,781.18  1,110.00  4,601.92  

51 WANAKBORI TPS 2,270.00  5,581.26  2,270.00  6,408.75  

52 

Haryana 

INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1,500.00  3,842.82  1,500.00  3,654.73  

53 MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 1,320.00  5,888.87  1,320.00  4,873.03  

54 PANIPAT TPS 920.00  1,972.80  710.00  1,218.49  

55 RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1,200.00  2,316.12  1,200.00  1,636.91  

 



 

56  YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00  2,741.24  600.00  2,611.42  

57 

Jharkhand 

BOKARO `B` TPS 210.00  94.03  210.00  18.59  

58 BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00  2,689.99  500.00  3,271.47  

59 CHANDRAPURA(DVC) TPS 630.00  3,425.71  500.00  3,268.59  

60 JOJOBERA TPS 240.00  1,464.39  240.00  1,417.27  

61 KODARMA TPP 1,000.00  6,459.72  1,000.00  7,508.95  

62 MAHADEV PRASAD STPP 540.00  3,029.42  540.00  3,113.78  

63 MAITHON RB TPP 1,050.00  6,488.20  1,050.00  6,383.36  

64 TENUGHAT TPS 420.00  2,420.62  420.00  2,237.96  

65 

Karnataka 

BELLARY TPS 1,700.00  4,050.40  1,700.00  3,094.68  

66 KUDGI STPP 2,400.00  4,604.36  2,400.00  4,711.33  

67 RAICHUR TPS 1,720.00  8,532.64  1,720.00  3,927.85  

68 TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-I) 260.00  1,130.77  260.00  1,007.73  

69 TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-II) 600.00  1,863.53  600.00  1,389.74  

70 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

UDUPI TPP 

1,200.00  3,277.94  1,200.00  2,350.12  

71 YERMARUS TPP 1,600.00  376.78  1,600.00  3,379.79  

72 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

AMARKANTAK EXT TPS 210.00  1,691.61  210.00  1,632.45  

73 ANUPPUR TPP 1,200.00  6,267.72  1,200.00  6,654.31  

74 BINA TPS 500.00  2,513.68  500.00  1,686.39  

75 GADARWARA TPP 800.00  1,076.12  1,600.00  4,497.00  

76 KHARGONE STPP 1,320.00  959.11  1,320.00  4,340.13  

77 MAHAN TPP 1,200.00  3,281.04  1,200.00  2,889.61  

78 NIGRI TPP 1,320.00  6,356.69  1,320.00  8,106.40  

79 NIWARI TPP 90.00  243.25  90.00  170.23  

80 SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1,340.00  6,604.20  1,340.00  8,616.32  

81 SASAN UMTPP 3,960.00  33,340.92  3,960.00  33,387.69  

82 SATPURA TPS 1,330.00  5,276.35  1,330.00  4,505.80  

83 SEIONI TPP 600.00  2,901.09  600.00  3,677.23  

84 SHREE SINGAJI TPP 2,520.00  8,647.04  2,520.00  5,928.37  

85 VINDHYACHAL STPS 4,760.00  35,659.46  4,760.00  36,997.85  

86 

Maharashtra 

AMRAVATI TPS 1,350.00  3,196.28  1,350.00  2,835.89  

87 BELA TPS 270.00  0.00  270.00  0.00  

88 BHUSAWAL TPS 1,210.00  5,317.27  1,210.00  4,801.30  

89 BUTIBORI TPP 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  

90 

CHANDRAPUR(MAHARASHT

RA) STPS 

2,920.00  16,028.86  2,920.00  16,097.12  

91 DAHANU TPS 500.00  3,347.43  500.00  3,206.13  

92 DHARIWAL TPP 600.00  3,378.10  600.00  4,228.79  

93 GEPL TPP Ph-I 120.00  0.00  120.00  0.00  

94 GMR WARORA TPS 600.00  4,138.84  600.00  3,934.82  

95 JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 1,200.00  7,868.77  1,200.00  6,199.03  

96 KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1,340.00  7,260.45  1,340.00  7,930.84  

97 KORADI TPS 2,400.00  9,466.38  2,400.00  8,430.42  

98 MAUDA TPS 2,320.00  10,403.74  2,320.00  6,694.84  

99 MIHAN TPS 246.00  0.00  246.00  0.00  

100 NASIK (P) TPS 1,350.00  0.00  1,350.00  0.00  

101 NASIK TPS 630.00  2,359.70  630.00  737.11  

102 PARAS TPS 500.00  2,773.98  500.00  3,368.79  

103 PARLI TPS 750.00  2,434.21  750.00  2,408.06  

104 SHIRPUR TPP 150.00  0.00  150.00  0.00  

105 SOLAPUR STPS 1,320.00  817.22  1,320.00  3,586.06  

106 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

TIRODA TPP 

3,300.00  23,254.40  3,300.00  18,049.49  

107 TROMBAY TPS 750.00  4,758.17  750.00  3,586.29  

108 WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00  198.36  540.00  2,078.85  

109 

Odisha 

DARLIPALI STPS 800.00  421.11  800.00  4,775.89  

110 DERANG TPP 1,200.00  5,199.79  1,200.00  5,936.33  

111 IB VALLEY TPS 1,740.00  6,495.79  1,740.00  8,643.13  

112 KAMALANGA TPS 1,050.00  5,865.43  1,050.00  7,101.19  

113 STERLITE TPP 1,200.00  585.71  1,200.00  3,033.78  

114 TALCHER (OLD) TPS 460.00  3,378.28  460.00  3,405.51  

 



 

115 
 

TALCHER STPS 3,000.00  19,261.20  3,000.00  21,897.14  

116 UTKAL TPP (IND BARATH) 350.00  0.00  350.00  0.00  

117 

Punjab 

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00  915.99  920.00  905.76  

118 GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00  1,312.74  540.00  1,282.71  

119 RAJPURA TPP 1,400.00  8,757.21  1,400.00  7,951.49  

120 ROPAR TPS 840.00  1,051.62  840.00  883.52  

121 TALWANDI SABO TPP 1,980.00  8,864.11  1,980.00  6,971.31  

122 

Rajasthan 

CHHABRA TPP 2,320.00  13,515.68  2,320.00  14,421.24  

123 KALISINDH TPS 1,200.00  5,728.09  1,200.00  6,089.98  

124 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

KAWAI TPP 

1,320.00  8,000.29  1,320.00  8,590.50  

125 KOTA TPS 1,240.00  6,513.16  1,240.00  5,192.46  

126 SURATGARH TPS 2,160.00  4,690.34  2,160.00  2,443.87  

127 

Tamil Nadu 

ITPCL TPP 1,200.00  7,235.28  1,200.00  4,819.06  

128 METTUR TPS 840.00  4,619.22  840.00  3,544.11  

129 METTUR TPS - II 600.00  2,596.36  600.00  1,418.37  

130 MUTHIARA TPP 1,200.00  3,559.82  1,200.00  2,297.10  

131 NORTH CHENNAI TPS 1,830.00  9,047.66  1,830.00  6,458.77  

132 TUTICORIN (JV) TPP 1,000.00  4,844.41  1,000.00  5,290.62  

133 TUTICORIN (P) TPP 300.00  0.00  300.00  0.00  

134 TUTICORIN TPS 1,050.00  5,303.36  1,050.00  4,132.38  

135 VALLUR TPP 1,500.00  5,674.72  1,500.00  4,369.00  

  

Telangana 

BHADRADRI TPP - - 810.00  1,670.75  

136 KAKATIYA TPS 1,100.00  7,554.74  1,100.00  6,322.47  

137 KOTHAGUDEM TPS 420.00  2,295.57  - - 

138 KOTHAGUDEM TPS (NEW) 1,000.00  7,167.84  1,000.00  6,316.18  

139 

KOTHAGUDEM TPS (STAGE-

7) 

800.00  3,578.51  800.00  6,109.56  

140 RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50  398.09  62.50  285.95  

141 RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2,600.00  17,126.05  2,600.00  16,711.55  

142 SINGARENI TPP 1,200.00  9,226.98  1,200.00  7,344.30  

143 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

ANPARA C TPS 1,200.00  7,539.56  1,200.00  8,666.50  

144 ANPARA TPS 2,630.00  17,047.66  2,630.00  15,279.04  

145 BARKHERA TPS 90.00  90.84  90.00  184.19  

146 DADRI (NCTPP) 1,820.00  6,546.43  1,820.00  3,957.75  

147 HARDUAGANJ TPS 605.00  3,274.14  605.00  2,142.65  

148 KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00  79.81  90.00  188.10  

149 KUNDARKI TPS 90.00  125.18  90.00  246.58  

150 LALITPUR TPS 1,980.00  7,174.91  1,980.00  7,289.49  

151 MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00  102.56  90.00  190.83  

152 MEJA STPP 660.00  1,050.67  1,320.00  4,054.65  

153 OBRA TPS 1,094.00  3,695.92  1,094.00  4,698.93  

154 PARICHHA TPS 1,140.00  3,835.22  1,140.00  3,677.32  

155 PRAYAGRAJ TPP 1,980.00  9,120.88  1,980.00  10,751.13  

156 RIHAND STPS 3,000.00  23,359.27  3,000.00  23,398.68  

157 ROSA TPP Ph-I 1,200.00  6,039.70  1,200.00  6,751.18  

158 SINGRAULI STPS 2,000.00  15,331.89  2,000.00  14,959.51  

159 TANDA TPS 1,100.00  3,958.39  1,760.00  5,738.68  

160 UNCHAHAR TPS 1,550.00  8,526.46  1,550.00  7,156.40  

161 UTRAULA TPS 90.00  119.42  90.00  261.35  

162 

West Bengal 

BAKRESWAR TPS 1,050.00  7,002.77  1,050.00  7,896.57  

163 BANDEL TPS 330.00  860.04  330.00  1,170.80  

164 BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00  5,798.13  750.00  5,422.69  

165 D.P.L. TPS 550.00  2,233.33  550.00  2,787.96  

166 DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1,000.00  6,319.02  1,000.00  5,780.98  

167 DURGAPUR TPS 210.00  437.85  210.00  135.82  

168 FARAKKA STPS 2,100.00  13,132.63  2,100.00  11,928.60  

169 HALDIA TPP 600.00  4,430.09  600.00  4,224.94  

170 HIRANMAYE TPP 300.00  10.02  300.00  433.86  

171 KOLAGHAT TPS 1,260.00  2,871.42  1,260.00  1,769.36  

172 MEJIA TPS 2,340.00  12,540.81  2,340.00  12,828.81  

173 RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1,200.00  5,030.71  1,200.00  5,225.69  

 



 

174 

 

SAGARDIGHI TPS 1,600.00  6,695.31  1,600.00  9,596.12  

175 SANTALDIH TPS 500.00  3,693.99  500.00  3,442.98  

176 SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00  339.27  135.00  89.89  

177 TITAGARH TPS 240.00  0.00  240.00  0.00  

Coal Based Sub Total 1,99,272.50  9,61,218.23  2,02,662.50  9,50,937.55  

B. Lignite Based Power Stations 

1 

Gujarat 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 740.25 250.00 435.05 

2 BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 500.00 596.27 500.00 1,201.05 

3 KUTCH LIG. TPS 290.00 883.25 150.00 809.43 

4 SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 3,359.81 500.00 2,975.71 

5 

Rajasthan 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1,528.01 250.00 1,451.70 

6 GIRAL TPS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 

7 JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1,080.00 5,875.54 1,080.00 7,026.83 

8 

Tamil Nadu 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 3,328.54 420.00 2,786.96 

9 NEYVELI NEW TPP 500.00 547.87 1,000.00 3,349.84 

10 NEYVELI TPS-I 500.00 2,711.74 0.00* 531.64 

11 NEYVELI TPS-II 1,470.00 10,356.22 1,470.00 6,955.54 

12 NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 1,613.71 500.00 2,095.81 

13 NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 1,437.55 250.00 886.12 

Lignite Based Sub Total 6,760.00 32,978.76 6,620.00 30,505.68 

Grand Total  2,06,032.50 9,94,196.99 2,09,282.50 9,81,443.23 

 

(*) All the units of NEYVELI TPS-I were retired by 30.09.2020. Hence the monitored capacity on 31.03.2021 is 

0 MW 

 

  



The details of State-Wise & Coal & Lignite Based Power Station-Wise Generation Data for FY 2017-

2018 & FY 2018-19 

 

Sl 

No 
State Station Name 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

      2017-18 2018-19 

A. Coal Based Power Stations 

1 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

SIMHADRI 2,000.00 11,773.71 2,000.00 12,449.08 

2 

DAMODARAM 

SANJEEVAIAH TPS 1,600.00 4,939.92 

1,600.00 
6,957.21 

3 Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 1,760.00 10,821.55 1,760.00 10,885.93 

4 RAYALASEEMA TPS 1,650.00 6,924.70 1,650.00 6,637.55 

5 PAINAMPURAM TPP 1,320.00 9,833.58 1,320.00 8,369.17 

6 SGPL TPP 1,320.00 8,970.59 1,320.00 9,736.08 

7 SIMHAPURI TPS 600.00 25.02 600.00 99.46 

8 THAMMINAPATNAM TPS 300.00 587.30 300.00 36.59 

9 VIZAG TPP 1,040.00 3,326.14 1,040.00 949.10 

10 Assam BONGAIGAON TPP 500.00 1,732.17 750.00 2,824.21 

11 

Bihar 

BARH II 1,320.00 9,272.35 710.00 44.85 

12 KAHALGAON TPS 2,340.00 16,316.65 1,320.00 9,845.23 

13 MUZAFFARPUR TPS 610.00 1,750.61 2,340.00 16,485.91 

14 NABINAGAR TPP 500.00 1,060.94 610.00 3,039.78 

15 BARAUNI TPS 810.00 39.48 750.00 2,754.75 

16 

Chhattisgarh 

BHILAI TPS 500.00 3,877.77 500.00 3,426.23 

17 KORBA STPS 2,600.00 20,477.94 2,600.00 20,083.42 

18 LARA TPP 800.00 0.00 800.00 262.91 

19 SIPAT STPS 2,980.00 23,009.82 2,980.00 23,907.12 

20 DSPM TPS 500.00 4,042.97 500.00 3,828.15 

21 KORBA-II 200.00 545.24 200.00 226.10 

22 KORBA-III 240.00 1,242.20 240.00 1,317.27 

23 KORBA-WEST TPS 1,340.00 9,283.64 1,340.00 9,472.41 

24 MARWA TPS 1,000.00 5,720.00 1,000.00 6,415.52 

25 AKALTARA TPS 1,800.00 5,806.98 1,800.00 7,912.22 

26 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIGARH TPP 600.00 572.13 

600.00 
0.00 

27 BALCO TPS 600.00 2,313.07 600.00 2,768.07 

28 BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00 2,223.84 300.00 2,137.60 

29 BARADARHA TPS 1,200.00 6,536.81 1,200.00 6,729.62 

30 BINJKOTE TPP 600.00 673.97 600.00 1,464.92 

31 CHAKABURA TPP 30.00 268.75 30.00 241.55 

32 KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00 1,905.36 270.00 1,900.36 

33 KATGHORA TPP 35.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 

34 NAWAPARA TPP 600.00 2,741.13 600.00 3,095.17 

35 OP JINDAL TPS 1,000.00 4,221.47 1,000.00 3,349.21 

36 PATHADI TPP 600.00 4,139.42 600.00 4,293.08 

37 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIPUR TPP 1,370.00 1,367.92 

1,370.00 
2,830.89 

38 RATIJA TPS 100.00 743.06 100.00 799.10 

39 SALORA TPP 135.00 0.00 135.00 0.00 

40 SVPL TPP 63.00 27.13 63.00 12.44 

41 SWASTIK KORBA TPP 25.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 

42 TAMNAR TPP 2,400.00 6,684.29 2,400.00 7,044.63 

43 UCHPINDA TPP 1,080.00 1,438.78 1,440.00 1,953.26 

44 

Delhi 

BADARPUR TPS 705.00 1,556.97 - - 

45 I.P.  T.P.S. 247.50 0.00 - - 

46 RAJGHAT TPS 135.00 0.00 135.00 0.00 

47 

Gujarat 

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 870.00 3,741.98 630.00 3,703.99 

48 SIKKA REP. TPS 740.00 2,677.54 500.00 2,725.93 

49 UKAI TPS 1,350.00 6,768.96 1,110.00 6,936.96 

50 WANAKBORI TPS 1,470.00 7,704.68 1,470.00 8,343.14 

51 MUNDRA TPS 4,620.00 21,907.95 4,620.00 23,912.38 

 



 

52 

 

MUNDRA UMTPP 4,000.00 26,514.87 4,000.00 26,839.30 

53 

SABARMATI (C 

STATION) 60.00 0.01 

60.00 
0.00 

54 

SABARMATI (D-F 

STATIONS) 362.00 2,638.77 

362.00 
2,785.64 

55 SALAYA TPP 1,200.00 2,682.42 1,200.00 0.00 

56 

Haryana 

INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1,500.00 7,734.53 1,500.00 7,387.28 

57 FARIDABAD TPS. 170.00 0.00 - - 

58 PANIPAT TPS 1,360.00 2,579.45 920.00 3,378.89 

59 RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1,200.00 4,681.01 1,200.00 3,852.19 

60 YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00 3,448.13 600.00 3,321.63 

61 MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 1,320.00 7,325.47 1,320.00 6,898.35 

62 

Jharkhand 

BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00 2,924.25 210.00 688.44 

63 BOKARO `B` TPS 210.00 573.94 500.00 2,920.75 

64 

CHANDRAPURA(DVC) 

TPS 1,120.00 4,075.82 

1,120.00 
3,560.59 

65 KODARMA TPP 1,000.00 5,911.30 1,000.00 6,278.75 

66 PATRATU TPS 770.00 0.00 770.00 0.00 

67 TENUGHAT TPS 420.00 1,933.31 420.00 1,689.05 

68 JOJOBERA TPS 240.00 1,618.38 240.00 1,519.04 

69 MAHADEV PRASAD STPP 540.00 2,909.92 540.00 2,876.22 

70 MAITHON RB TPP 1,050.00 7,345.34 1,050.00 7,267.81 

71 

Karnataka 

KUDGI STPP 2,400.00 3,945.19 2,400.00 7,566.33 

72 BELLARY TPS 1,700.00 4,021.14 1,700.00 4,059.06 

73 RAICHUR TPS 1,720.00 10,834.52 1,720.00 8,917.98 

74 YERMARUS TPP 1,600.00 997.45 1,600.00 790.93 

75 

TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-

I) 260.00 1,675.06 

260.00 
1,319.47 

76 

TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-

II) 600.00 2,338.10 

600.00 
2,484.62 

77 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

UDUPI TPP 1,200.00 6,181.32 

1,200.00 
5,214.35 

78 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

VINDHYACHAL STPS 4,760.00 37,495.73 800.00 0.00 

79 AMAR KANTAK 40.00 0.00 4,760.00 37,539.00 

80 AMARKANTAK EXT TPS 450.00 1,728.15 40.00 0.00 

81 SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1,340.00 7,543.08 450.00 1,636.16 

82 SATPURA TPS 1,642.50 5,020.85 1,340.00 8,680.63 

83 SHREE SINGAJI TPP 1,200.00 3,954.09 1,642.50 7,472.97 

84 ANUPPUR TPP 1,200.00 6,225.05 2,520.00 7,753.38 

85 BINA TPS 500.00 2,465.28 1,200.00 6,689.60 

86 MAHAN TPP 600.00 2,918.23 500.00 2,503.79 

87 NIGRI TPP 1,320.00 7,688.93 1,200.00 3,220.09 

88 NIWARI TPP 45.00 87.88 1,320.00 7,330.28 

89 SASAN UMTPP 3,960.00 31,792.52 45.00 77.38 

90 SEIONI TPP 600.00 1,666.87 3,960.00 32,877.27 

91 

Maharashtra 

MAUDA TPS 2,320.00 7,971.14 600.00 2,500.55 

92 SOLAPUR STPS 660.00 1,397.56 2,320.00 11,878.13 

93 BHUSAWAL TPS 1,470.00 6,623.87 1,320.00 1,783.67 

94 

CHANDRAPUR(MAHARA

SHTRA) STPS 3,340.00 14,798.22 

1,470.00 
6,595.75 

95 KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1,340.00 6,179.19 3,340.00 15,850.79 

96 KORADI TPS 3,020.00 9,387.08 1,340.00 7,471.18 

97 NASIK TPS 880.00 2,887.88 3,020.00 8,429.52 

98 PARAS TPS 555.00 3,116.32 880.00 2,316.16 

99 PARLI TPS 1,420.00 3,067.31 555.00 2,628.25 

100 AMRAVATI TPS 1,350.00 4,771.38 1,420.00 2,842.07 

101 BELA TPS 270.00 80.51 1,350.00 4,074.09 

102 BUTIBORI TPP 600.00 3,306.31 270.00 149.37 

103 DAHANU TPS 500.00 3,534.27 600.00 2,212.73 

104 DHARIWAL TPP 600.00 2,393.27 500.00 3,617.02 

105 GEPL TPP Ph-I 120.00 0.00 600.00 3,228.90 

106 GMR WARORA TPS 600.00 3,746.10 120.00 0.00 

107 JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 1,200.00 6,731.26 600.00 3,895.25 



 

108 

 

MIHAN TPS 246.00 0.00 1,200.00 8,019.75 

109 NASIK (P) TPS 1,350.00 1.69 246.00 0.00 

110 SHIRPUR TPP 150.00 4.74 1,350.00 0.00 

111 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

TIRODA TPP 3,300.00 17,596.24 

150.00 
0.00 

112 TROMBAY TPS 1,400.00 4,940.50 3,300.00 21,665.55 

113 WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00 1,129.70 1,400.00 5,018.74 

114 

Odisha 

TALCHER (OLD) TPS 460.00 3,780.71 540.00 1,052.44 

115 TALCHER STPS 3,000.00 22,976.99 460.00 3,606.84 

116 IB VALLEY TPS 420.00 2,840.33 3,000.00 21,242.30 

117 DERANG TPP 1,200.00 3,657.42 420.00 3,085.46 

118 KAMALANGA TPS 1,050.00 5,583.99 1,200.00 4,213.60 

119 STERLITE TPP 1,200.00 1,074.47 1,050.00 6,690.02 

120 

UTKAL TPP(IND 

BARATH) 350.00 0.00 

1,200.00 
828.09 

121 

Punjab 

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00 2,944.50 350.00 0.00 

122 GND TPS(BHATINDA) 440.00 301.33 920.00 2,485.15 

123 ROPAR TPS 1,260.00 2,274.36 840.00 1,669.99 

124 GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00 1,541.00 540.00 2,445.49 

125 RAJPURA TPP 1,400.00 9,110.04 1,400.00 9,123.71 

126 TALWANDI SABO TPP 1,980.00 8,556.82 1,980.00 10,639.92 

127 

Rajasthan 

CHHABRA TPP 1,660.00 7,630.44 2,320.00 10,379.13 

128 KALISINDH TPS 1,200.00 6,691.18 1,200.00 5,550.40 

129 KOTA TPS 1,240.00 7,213.05 1,240.00 7,921.01 

130 SURATGARH TPS 1,500.00 4,964.36 1,500.00 7,168.92 

131 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

KAWAI TPP 1,320.00 5,067.15 

1,320.00 
7,599.26 

132 

Tamil Nadu 

TUTICORIN (JV) TPP 1,000.00 5,412.83 1,000.00 5,486.62 

133 VALLUR TPP 1,500.00 7,167.72 1,500.00 7,706.87 

134 ENNORE TPS 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 

135 METTUR TPS 1,440.00 7,558.60 840.00 5,807.22 

136 NORTH CHENNAI TPS 1,830.00 10,062.78 600.00 3,153.10 

137 TUTICORIN TPS 1,050.00 5,247.18 1,830.00 10,711.12 

138 ITPCL TPP 1,200.00 5,724.29 1,050.00 6,306.31 

139 MUTHIARA TPP 1,200.00 3,906.24 1,200.00 5,544.59 

140 TUTICORIN (P) TPP 300.00 0.00 1,200.00 3,221.74 

141 

Telangana 

RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2,600.00 18,867.65 300.00 0.00 

142 KAKATIYA TPS 1,100.00 7,392.30 2,600.00 18,547.91 

143 KOTHAGUDEM TPS 720.00 3,871.07 1,100.00 7,727.37 

144 

KOTHAGUDEM TPS 

(NEW) 1,000.00 7,131.20 

720.00 
3,611.15 

145 RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50 474.84 1,800.00 9,210.48 

146 SINGARENI TPP 1,200.00 9,575.16 62.50 423.03 

147 

Uttar Pradesh 

DADRI (NCTPP) 1,820.00 9,933.39 1,200.00 8,698.48 

148 MEJA STPP 660.00 8.22 1,820.00 10,533.54 

149 RIHAND STPS 3,000.00 23,530.54 660.00 69.61 

150 SINGRAULI STPS 2,000.00 14,781.83 3,000.00 22,686.80 

151 TANDA TPS 440.00 3,277.98 2,000.00 14,798.21 

152 UNCHAHAR TPS 1,550.00 7,092.48 440.00 2,371.80 

153 ANPARA TPS 2,630.00 16,618.51 1,550.00 7,241.00 

154 HARDUAGANJ TPS 720.00 3,850.52 2,630.00 20,140.46 

155 OBRA TPS 1,372.00 4,313.90 660.00 3,141.52 

156 PANKI TPS 210.00 338.69 1,094.00 3,648.03 

157 PARICHHA TPS 1,140.00 6,427.09 1,140.00 4,978.88 

158 ANPARA C TPS 1,200.00 8,397.10 1,200.00 8,236.75 

159 BARKHERA TPS 90.00 190.36 90.00 148.70 

160 KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00 181.51 90.00 141.20 

161 KUNDARKI TPS 90.00 192.12 90.00 203.67 

162 LALITPUR TPS 1,980.00 8,565.92 1,980.00 5,449.92 

163 MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00 167.48 90.00 141.28 

164 PRAYAGRAJ TPP 1,980.00 5,635.06 1,980.00 7,759.32 

165 ROSA TPP Ph-I 1,200.00 7,718.80 1,200.00 4,340.90 

166 UTRAULA TPS 90.00 192.93 90.00 196.09 



167 

West Bengal 

DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1,000.00 6,503.85 1,000.00 6,293.54 

168 DURGAPUR TPS 350.00 947.10 350.00 981.28 

169 FARAKKA STPS 2,100.00 13,356.91 2,100.00 14,846.44 

170 MEJIA TPS 2,340.00 12,478.48 2,340.00 12,744.35 

171 RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1,200.00 2,279.47 1,200.00 3,208.40 

172 BAKRESWAR TPS 1,050.00 7,486.77 1,050.00 7,182.26 

173 BANDEL TPS 450.00 1,926.03 450.00 1,315.39 

174 D.P.L. TPS 940.00 2,524.46 940.00 2,442.23 

175 KOLAGHAT TPS 1,260.00 4,749.84 1,260.00 4,422.88 

176 SAGARDIGHI TPS 1,600.00 6,341.75 1,600.00 6,051.94 

177 SANTALDIH TPS 980.00 2,941.59 980.00 3,552.62 

178 BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00 6,033.39 750.00 6,011.69 

179 CHINAKURI TPS 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 

180 HALDIA TPP 600.00 4,525.89 600.00 4,614.74 

181 HIRANMAYE TPP 300.00 27.48 300.00 80.71 

182 NEW COSSIPORE TPS 160.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 

183 SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00 303.76 135.00 283.78 

184 TITAGARH TPS 240.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 

Coal Based Sub Total 1,98,395.50 9,51,754.51 2,00,305.00 9,87,681.83 

B. Lignite Based Power Stations 

1 

Gujarat 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 1,357.12 250.00 1,188.45 

2 BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 500.00 480.15 500.00 588.95 

3 KUTCH LIG. TPS 290.00 1,297.78 290.00 1,205.39 

4 SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 3,271.72 500.00 3,521.75 

5 

Rajasthan 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1,648.81 250.00 1,357.10 

6 GIRAL TPS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 

7 JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1,080.00 6,855.95 1,080.00 6,700.10 

8 

Tamil Nadu 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 3,247.15 420.00 2,949.65 

9 NEYVELI NEW TPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

10 NEYVELI TPS-I 600.00 3,379.73 500.00 3,105.90 

11 NEYVELI TPS-II 1,470.00 10,262.56 1,470.00 10,744.54 

12 NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 2,009.90 500.00 1,931.31 

13 NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 1,025.27 250.00 1,290.36 

Lignite Based Sub Total 6,360.00 34,836.14 6,260.00 34,583.50 

Grand Total  2,04,755.50 9,86,590.65 2,06,565.00 10,22,265.33 

 

  



The details of State-Wise & Coal & Lignite Based Power Station-Wise Generation Data for FY 2015-

16 & FY 2016-17 

Sl 

No 
State Station Name 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

 Capacity 

(MW) 

Generation 

(MUs) 

      FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 

A. Coal Based Power Stations 

1 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

DAMODARAM 

SANJEEVAIAH TPS 1,600.00 5,013.38 1,600.00 8,804.65 

2 Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 1,760.00 12,072.53 1,760.00 11,652.38 

3 PAINAMPURAM TPP 1,320.00 6,889.03 1,320.00 9,059.40 

4 RAYALASEEMA TPS 1,050.00 7,292.52 1,050.00 6,711.64 

5 SGPL TPP - - 1,320.00 1,658.60 

6 SIMHADRI 2,000.00 14,469.64 2,000.00 14,173.49 

7 SIMHAPURI TPS 600.00 4,122.85 600.00 1,617.72 

8 THAMMINAPATNAM TPS 300.00 1,699.09 300.00 1,373.63 

9 VIZAG TPP 1,040.00 464.71 1,040.00 3,282.53 

10 Assam BONGAIGAON TPP 250.00 117.12 500.00 1,680.27 

11 

Bihar 

BARAUNI TPS 210.00 0.00 310.00 131.42 

12 BARH  STPS St-II 1,320.00 4,769.88 1,320.00 7,642.01 

13 KAHALGAON TPS 2,340.00 15,275.13 2,340.00 15,947.93 

14 MUZAFFARPUR TPS 415.00 781.87 610.00 793.49 

15 NABINAGAR TPP 250.00 0.13 500.00 0.00 

16 

Chhattisgarh 

AKALTARA TPS 1,200.00 6,367.66 1,200.00 6,732.49 

17 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIGARH TPP 600.00 1,054.81 600.00 2,819.44 

18 BALCO TPS 600.00 1,580.97 600.00 3,193.38 

19 BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00 216.22 300.00 1,405.40 

20 BARADARHA TPS 1,200.00 2,477.12 1,200.00 7,188.39 

21 BHILAI TPS 500.00 3,549.63 500.00 3,651.19 

22 BINJKOTE TPP - - 300.00 0.00 

23 CHAKABURA TPP 30.00 259.93 30.00 242.94 

24 DSPM TPS 500.00 3,985.52 500.00 3,982.40 

25 KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00 1,906.35 270.00 2,012.43 

26 KATGHORA TPP 35.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 

27 KORBA STPS 200.00 794.47 2,600.00 20,364.88 

28 KORBA-II 240.00 1,444.23 200.00 893.64 

29 KORBA-III 2,600.00 20,429.17 240.00 1,396.99 

30 KORBA-WEST TPS 1,340.00 9,045.59 1,340.00 9,235.86 

31 MARWA TPS 500.00 10.69 1,000.00 2,554.67 

32 NAWAPARA TPP - - 600.00 714.27 

33 OP JINDAL TPS 1,000.00 5,146.22 1,000.00 4,482.79 

34 PATHADI TPP 600.00 2,984.65 600.00 4,448.61 

35 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

RAIPUR TPP 1,370.00 790.23 1,370.00 763.34 

36 RATIJA TPS 50.00 272.67 100.00 432.03 

37 SALORA TPP - - 135.00 0.00 

38 SIPAT STPS 2,980.00 22,286.31 2,980.00 23,778.93 

39 SVPL TPP 63.00 59.03 63.00 303.06 

40 SWASTIK KORBA TPP 25.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 

41 TAMNAR TPP 2,400.00 4,405.48 2,400.00 4,797.70 

42 UCHPINDA TPP 720.00 123.04 720.00 137.59 

43 

Delhi 

BADARPUR TPS 705.00 2,241.44 705.00 1,704.85 

44 I.P.  T.P.S. - - 247.50 0.00 

45 RAJGHAT TPS 135.00 46.60 135.00 0.00 

46 

Gujarat 

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 870.00 2,731.94 870.00 2,172.33 

47 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

MUNDRA TPP - III 1,980.00 14,247.89 1,980.00 12,985.04 

48 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

MUNDRA TPP - I & II 2,640.00 18,745.07 2,640.00 17,313.39 

49 MUNDRA UMTPP 4,000.00 25,679.75 4,000.00 27,460.24 

50 SABARMATI (C STATION) 60.00 51.81 60.00 0.00 

51 
SABARMATI (D-F 

STATIONS) 362.00 2,389.46 362.00 2,759.10 

 



 

52 

 

SALAYA TPP 1,200.00 4,985.84 1,200.00 5,213.21 

53 SIKKA REP. TPS 740.00 1,203.75 740.00 2,148.22 

54 UKAI TPS 1,350.00 5,555.01 1,350.00 5,296.15 

55 WANAKBORI TPS 1,470.00 5,663.95 1,470.00 3,929.62 

56 

Haryana 

FARIDABAD TPS. - - 170.00 0.00 

57 INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1,500.00 5,798.20 1,500.00 5,473.77 

58 MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 1,320.00 4,952.22 1,320.00 2,895.70 

59 PANIPAT TPS 920.00 1,704.89 1,360.00 2,205.93 

60 RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1,200.00 4,634.49 1,200.00 3,856.75 

61 YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00 4,056.70 600.00 3,424.24 

62 

Jharkhand 

BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00 0.30 500.00 208.00 

63 BOKARO `B` TPS 630.00 1,859.93 630.00 1,456.68 

64 CHANDRAPURA(DVC) TPS 890.00 5,078.72 1,250.00 5,642.70 

65 JOJOBERA TPS 360.00 2,519.59 240.00 2,274.02 

66 KODARMA TPP 1,000.00 3,326.82 1,000.00 3,801.77 

67 MAHADEV PRASAD STPP 540.00 2,925.90 540.00 3,257.47 

68 MAITHON RB TPP 1,050.00 7,206.18 1,050.00 7,356.63 

69 PATRATU TPS 770.00 594.02 770.00 385.88 

70 TENUGHAT TPS 420.00 2,636.74 420.00 1,423.30 

71 

Karnataka 

BELLARY TPS 1,700.00 6,133.82 1,700.00 6,402.37 

72 KUDGI STPP - - 1,600.00 25.49 

73 RAICHUR TPS 1,720.00 11,423.63 1,720.00 11,495.67 

74 TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-I) 260.00 2,184.71 260.00 1,714.95 

75 TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-II) 600.00 4,571.51 600.00 2,700.39 

76 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

UDUPI TPP 1,200.00 8,086.45 1,200.00 7,875.42 

77 YERMARUS TPP 800.00 1.05 1,600.00 246.54 

78 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

AMAR KANTAK - - 40.00 0.00 

79 AMARKANTAK EXT TPS 210.00 1,785.72 450.00 1,481.04 

80 ANUPPUR TPP 1,200.00 2,890.72 1,200.00 3,760.16 

81 BINA TPS 500.00 1,307.77 500.00 812.85 

82 MAHAN TPP 600.00 0.00 600.00 2,629.20 

83 NIGRI TPP 1,320.00 5,346.18 1,320.00 7,266.96 

84 NIWARI TPP 45.00 141.96 45.00 237.26 

85 SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1,340.00 7,052.76 1,340.00 6,843.25 

86 SASAN UMTPP 3,960.00 31,262.34 3,960.00 29,414.72 

87 SATPURA TPS 1,330.00 5,508.86 1,642.50 3,644.90 

88 SEIONI TPP 600.00 3.96 600.00 311.25 

89 SHREE SINGAJI TPP 1,200.00 4,250.48 1,200.00 2,474.65 

90 VINDHYACHAL STPS 4,760.00 31,319.93 4,760.00 32,206.94 

91 

Maharashtra 

ADANI POWER LIMITED 

TIRODA TPP 3,300.00 20,079.70 3,300.00 17,642.56 

92 AMRAVATI TPS 1,350.00 6,179.55 1,350.00 1,874.70 

93 BELA TPS 270.00 0.00 270.00 0.00 

94 BHUSAWAL TPS 1,420.00 8,086.67 1,470.00 6,120.56 

95 BUTIBORI TPP 600.00 4,030.17 600.00 3,742.52 

96 
CHANDRAPUR(MAHARAS

HTRA) STPS 3,340.00 12,361.37 3,340.00 14,941.77 

97 DAHANU TPS 500.00 3,824.84 500.00 3,742.55 

98 DHARIWAL TPP 600.00 369.16 600.00 1,541.71 

99 EMCO WARORA TPS - - 600.00 3,703.42 

100 GEPL TPP Ph-I 120.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 

101 GMR WARORA TPS 600.00 4,006.78 - - 

102 JSW RATNAGIRI TPP 1,200.00 8,395.10 1,200.00 6,681.86 

103 KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1,340.00 8,157.50 1,340.00 7,714.77 

104 KORADI TPS 1,940.00 3,041.69 3,020.00 5,853.85 

105 MAUDA TPS 1,660.00 1,875.66 2,320.00 4,305.65 

106 MIHAN TPS 246.00 0.00 246.00 0.00 

107 NASIK (P) TPS 270.00 0.00 810.00 0.72 

108 NASIK TPS 630.00 4,327.81 880.00 3,328.71 

109 PARAS TPS 500.00 3,512.44 555.00 2,988.82 

110 PARLI TPS 1,380.00 1,320.21 1,420.00 1,627.09 

111 SOLAPUR STPS - - 660.00 0.00 



112 TROMBAY TPS 1,400.00 5,428.92 1,400.00 4,980.93 

113 WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00 1,857.44 540.00 1,394.90 

114 

Odisha 

DERANG TPP 1,200.00 6,243.60 1,200.00 6,515.30 

115 IB VALLEY TPS 420.00 3,117.33 420.00 3,235.67 

116 KAMALANGA TPS 1,050.00 6,235.01 1,050.00 5,932.79 

117 STERLITE TPP - - 600.00 7,801.53 

118 TALCHER (OLD) TPS 460.00 3,730.75 460.00 3,759.53 

119 TALCHER STPS 3,000.00 23,966.53 3,000.00 22,847.48 

120 UTKAL TPP(IND BARATH) 350.00 21.58 350.00 0.00 

121 VEDANTA TPP 2,400.00 8,077.03 - - 

122 

Punjab 

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00 3,138.22 920.00 2,736.39 

123 GND TPS(BHATINDA) 440.00 918.30 440.00 698.58 

124 GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00 54.39 540.00 223.91 

125 RAJPURA TPP 1,400.00 7,703.31 1,400.00 9,441.76 

126 ROPAR TPS 1,260.00 3,959.03 1,260.00 2,776.36 

127 TALWANDI SABO TPP 1,980.00 3,241.80 1,980.00 7,078.84 

128 

Rajasthan 

CHHABRA TPP 1,000.00 4,472.07 1,660.00 6,826.93 

129 KALISINDH TPS 1,200.00 5,982.76 1,200.00 5,944.12 

130 
ADANI POWER LIMITED 

KAWAI TPP 1,320.00 8,684.82 1,320.00 8,289.27 

131 KOTA TPS 1,240.00 7,789.95 1,240.00 7,486.79 

132 SURATGARH TPS 1,500.00 5,953.32 1,500.00 4,474.99 

133 

Tamil Nadu 

ENNORE TPS 450.00 442.31 450.00 191.99 

134 ITPCL TPP 600.00 1,131.38 1,200.00 4,975.70 

135 METTUR TPS 1,440.00 9,903.94 1,440.00 9,177.43 

136 MUTHIARA TPP 1,200.00 2,788.76 1,200.00 3,749.10 

137 NORTH CHENNAI TPS 1,830.00 10,947.51 1,830.00 10,092.30 

138 TUTICORIN (JV) TPP 1,000.00 3,558.11 1,000.00 6,252.04 

139 TUTICORIN (P) TPP 300.00 800.40 300.00 23.62 

140 TUTICORIN TPS 1,050.00 7,082.47 1,050.00 5,547.59 

141 VALLUR TPP 1,500.00 7,716.79 1,500.00 9,210.86 

142 

Telangana 

KAKATIYA TPS 1,100.00 3,632.00 1,100.00 6,578.52 

143 KOTHAGUDEM TPS 720.00 4,433.29 720.00 3,964.11 

144 KOTHAGUDEM TPS (NEW) 1,000.00 6,636.28 1,000.00 6,586.16 

145 RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50 399.40 62.50 453.70 

146 RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2,600.00 20,250.59 2,600.00 19,597.52 

147 SINGARENI TPP 600.00 1.17 1,200.00 4,099.33 

148 

Uttar Pradesh 

ANPARA C TPS 1,200.00 8,638.30 1,200.00 8,451.36 

149 ANPARA TPS 2,630.00 12,168.82 2,630.00 15,219.41 

150 BARKHERA TPS 90.00 340.33 90.00 391.92 

151 DADRI (NCTPP) 1,820.00 10,047.65 1,820.00 8,765.46 

152 HARDUAGANJ TPS 665.00 3,786.35 720.00 3,825.11 

153 KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00 320.78 90.00 375.30 

154 KUNDARKI TPS 90.00 374.44 90.00 460.80 

155 LALITPUR TPS 1,320.00 27.76 1,980.00 3,953.51 

156 MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00 312.59 90.00 417.24 

157 OBRA TPS 1,278.00 3,959.86 1,372.00 3,842.06 

158 PANKI TPS 210.00 535.99 210.00 762.60 

159 PARICHHA TPS 1,140.00 6,767.63 1,140.00 6,139.11 

160 PRAYAGRAJ TPP 660.00 234.78 1,320.00 4,468.48 

161 RIHAND STPS 3,000.00 21,054.66 3,000.00 21,959.62 

162 ROSA TPP Ph-I 1,200.00 7,059.64 1,200.00 7,913.90 

163 SINGRAULI STPS 2,000.00 16,270.51 2,000.00 15,219.06 

164 TANDA TPS 440.00 3,125.98 440.00 3,241.42 

165 UNCHAHAR TPS 1,050.00 7,013.10 1,550.00 6,993.65 

166 UTRAULA TPS 90.00 411.37 90.00 415.02 

167 

West Bengal 

BAKRESWAR TPS 1,050.00 6,669.45 1,050.00 7,050.54 

168 BANDEL TPS 450.00 1,108.02 450.00 1,885.02 

169 BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00 5,793.34 750.00 5,410.75 

170 CHINAKURI TPS 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 

171 D.P.L. TPS 880.00 1,983.35 940.00 2,143.41 

172 DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1,000.00 4,440.54 1,000.00 6,655.77 

173 DURGAPUR TPS 340.00 904.28 350.00 592.72 

174 FARAKKA STPS 2,100.00 12,360.43 2,100.00 13,743.98 

175 HALDIA TPP 600.00 3,633.26 600.00 4,015.49 



176 KOLAGHAT TPS 1,260.00 5,766.12 1,260.00 6,038.00 

177 MEJIA TPS 2,340.00 11,985.29 2,340.00 12,936.78 

178 NEW COSSIPORE TPS     160.00 0.00 

179 RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1,200.00 257.54 1,200.00 2,016.51 

180 SAGARDIGHI TPS 1,100.00 2,715.22 1,600.00 4,877.43 

181 SANTALDIH TPS 980.00 3,697.01 980.00 3,667.33 

182 SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00 531.26 135.00 410.68 

183 TITAGARH TPS 240.00 663.83 240.00 232.81 

Coal Based Sub Total 1,78,326.50 8,62,015.25 1,92,075.50 9,10,135.81 

B. Lignite Based Power Stations 

1 

Gujarat 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 1,427.42 250.00 1,392.90 

2 BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 0.00 0.00 500.00 55.47 

3 KUTCH LIG. TPS 290.00 1,621.38 290.00 1,483.92 

4 SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 3,077.99 500.00 3,178.22 

5 

Rajasthan 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1,285.56 250.00 1,463.25 

6 GIRAL TPS 250.00 275.15 250.00 0.00 

7 JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1,080.00 7,215.82 1,080.00 6,622.49 

8 

Tamil Nadu 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 3,269.52 420.00 3,328.33 

9 NEYVELI NEW TPP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

10 NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 1,476.81 250.00 1,078.69 

11 NEYVELI TPS-I 600.00 3,161.04 600.00 3,696.52 

12 NEYVELI TPS-II 1,470.00 10,582.62 1,470.00 11,052.08 

13 NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 851.13 500.00 1,373.25 

Lignite Based Sub Total 5,860.00 34,244.44 6,360.00 34,725.12 

Grand Total 1,84,186.50 8,96,259.69 1,98,435.50 9,44,860.93 

 

************



 

ANNEXURE-II 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (b), (c) & (e) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2103 ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 12.02.2026       

************* 
Power Plants with Online Continuous Emission and Effluent Monitoring System (OCEMS) 

Sl. No. Power Plant Name State City 

1 KTA POWERS PVT LTD Rajasthan JHUNJHUNU 

2 JASRASAR GREEN POWER ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED Rajasthan NOKHA 

3 

Khurja Super Thermal Power Project, THDC INDIA 

LIMITED UP Khurja 

4 SARDARSHASHAR AGRI ENERGY PVT. LTD. Rajasthan SARDARSHASHAR 

5 TNA RENEWABLE ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED Rajasthan Bhadra 

6 KPC Gas Power corporation Limited (KPC-GPCL) Karnataka Bidadi 

7 North Chennai Thermal Power Station - I Tamil Nadu Chennai 

8 

Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Limited, Gas 

Turbine Power Station, MSPGCL, Uran. Maharashtra Uran 

9 Rosa Power Supply Co. Ltd._Stage-2 UP Shahjahanpur 

10 Adhunik Power and Natural Resources Ltd. Jharkhand 

SERAIKELLA 

KHARSAWAN 

11 Nabha Power Ltd, Punjab Rajpura 

12 Pragati Power Station Delhi New Delhi 

13 Bokaro Power Supply Co. Pvt Ltd Jharkhand Bokaro 

14 ZAUROMIRA ENERGY LTD  TIRUNALVELI Tamil Nadu TIRUNALVELI 

15 Maithon Power Ltd Jharkhand Dhanbad 

16 GLOBAL POWER TECH EQUIPMENTS LTD. Tamil Nadu TIRUVANNAMALAI 

17 IND-BARATH POWER GENCOM LTD Tamil Nadu NAGAPATTINAM 

18 J.KPower LTD (J.K CEMENT) - CHITTORGARH Rajasthan CHITTORGARH 

19 NEYVELI LIGNITE CORPORATION LTD., TPS-2 Tamil Nadu KUNANKURUCHI 

20 RAGHU RAMA RENEWABLE ENERGY LTD. Tamil Nadu RAMANATHAPURAM 

21 

Adani Power Limited [Formerly known as Adani 

Electricity Mumbai Limited, Adani Dahanu Thermal 

Power Station (ADTPS)/ ( M/s. Reliance Infrastructure 

Limited, Dahanu Thermal Power Station)] Maharashtra PALGHAR 

22 SAI REGENCY POWER CORPORATION PVT LTD Tamil Nadu RAMANATHAPURAM 

23 SAI WARDHA POWER LTD Maharashtra CHANDRAPUR 

24 TERRA ENERGY LIMITED Tamil Nadu CUDDALORE 

25 TAMILNADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LTD Tamil Nadu KARUR 

26 Jhajjar power Limited Haryana jhajjar 

27 ACC Kymore 25 MW UNIT 1 Madhya Pradesh Kymore 

28 CESC Ltd - Budge Budge Generating Station West Bengal Pujali 

29 

M/s India Power Corporation Ltd (Formerly Dishergarh 

Power Supply Co. Ltd.) West Bengal ASANSOL 

30 Southern Generating Station West Bengal Kolkata 

31 Titagarh Generating Station West Bengal Titagarh 

32 

NAVA LIMITED (Formerly Known as Nava Bharat 

Ventures Ltd.) Orissa MERAMANDALI 

33 Suratgarh Super Thermal Power Station (RRVUNL) Rajasthan Suratgarh 

34 SAI LILAGAR POWER LTD. Chhattisgarh BILASPUR 

35 Sri Jyoti Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd Haryana Bhiwani 

36 Sanjay Gandhi Thermal Power Station Madhya Pradesh Magdhar 

37 Sasan Power Limited Madhya Pradesh Singrauli 

38 Grasim Industries Ltd , Power Plant Division Renukoot UP Renukoot 

39 ARKAY ENERGY LTD Tamil Nadu RAMNAD 

40 COROMANDEL ELECTRIC COMPANY LTD Tamil Nadu RAMANATHAPURAM 

41 Bajaj Energy Power Ltd_barkhera UP Pilibhit 

42 Bajaj Energy Pvt Limited_Kundarki,Gonda UP Gonda 

43 Bajaj Energy Power Ltd_Khambarkhera UP Khambarkhera 

44 Bajaj Energy Power Ltd_,UTRAULA,Balrampur UP UTRAULA 

45 Bajaj Energy Power Ltd_MAQSOODPUR UP MAQSOODPUR 

46 Ultra tech Cement Ltd Vikram cement Madhya Pradesh Vikram Nagar 

47 Vidharba Iindustries Power Ltd - Buttibori Maharashtra Nagpur 

48 METTUR THERMAL POWER STATION Tamil Nadu METTUR 



 

49 M/s. North Chennai Thermal Power Station, Stage II, Tamil Nadu Tiruvallur 

50 OPG POWER GENERATION Tamil Nadu THIRUVALLUR 

51 PPNPOWER Tamil Nadu NAGAPATTINUM 

52 

JSW Energy (Barmer) Limited formerly Known Raj 

waste power Rajasthan Barmer 

53 ROSA POWER SUPPLY CO LTD STAGE 1 UP Shahjahanpur 

54 KSK Mahanadi Power Company Limited Chattisgarh Champa 

55 SHRIRAM NON CONVENTIONAL ENERGY LTD Tamil Nadu THANJAVUR 

56 SHRIRAM POWERGEN LTD Tamil Nadu DINDIGUL 

57 SYNERGY SHAKTHI RENEWABLE ENERGY LTD Tamil Nadu POCHAMPALLI 

58 Talwandi Sabo Power Ltd Punjab BHATINDA 

59 TCP POWER PLANT GUMMIDIPOONDI Tamil Nadu THIRUVALLUR 

60 Tuticorin Thermal Power Station Tamil Nadu THOOTHUKUDI 

61 JINDAL POWER LTD - RAIGARH Chattisgarh RAIGARH 

62 Durgapur Steel Thermal Power station West Bengal Burdwan 

63 TheRaymondLtd Madhya Pradesh Chhindwara 

64 Hanuman Agro Industries Limited Chattisgarh Nawapara-rajim 

65 SRF Limited Rajasthan Bhiwadi 

66 Tripura gas based Power Plant, NEEPCO Ltd Tripura Monarchak 

67 

Agartala Gas Turbine Combine Cycle Power Plant, 

NEEPCO Ltd Tripura Agartala 

68 Gulbarga Power PVT LTD Karnataka Gulbarga 

69 Amarkanatak Thermal Power Station,Chachai MP Madhya Pradesh CHACHAI 

70 Bharathi Cement Corporation Pvt.Ltd Andhra Pradesh Kadapa 

71 Banswara Syntex Limited Rajasthan Banswara 

72 CHHABRA THERMAL POWER PLANT Rajasthan Chhabra 

73 D.B. Power Limited Chattisgarh Badadarha 

74 GMR EMCO ENERGY LMITED Maharashtra Warora 

75 Gemco Energy Limited Haryana Bhiwani 

76 Guru Hargobind Thermal Plant Punjab Bathinda 

77 GRASIM ENERGY CENTER 2 Madhya Pradesh UJJAIN 

78 Torrent Power Ltd SUGEN Mega Power Plant Gujarat Surat 

79 Torrent Power Limited DGEN Mega Power Project Gujarat Bharuch 

80 National Capital Power Project - Dadri UP Dadri 

81 ACC Limited-Wadi Cement Works CPP Karnataka Kalaburagi 

82 Jabalpur MSW Pvt. Ltd. Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 

83 

Jaypee Nigrie Super Thermal Power Plant 2 x 660 MW 

(A unit of Jaiprakash Power Ventures Limited ) Madhya Pradesh Singrauli 

84 JSW Energy Ltd 860 MW Power Plant Karnataka Bellary 

85 Kothagudem Thermal power Station old station Telangana Palvancha 

86 

Star Cement Meghalaya Limited (43 MW TPP) 

(Formerly known as Meghalaya Power Ltd.) Meghalaya Jowai 

87 MEJIA THERMAL POWER STATION West Bengal BANKURA 

88 Pragati - III Combined Cycle Power Project, Bawana Delhi New Delhi 

89 Reliance Infrastructure Limited,SAMALKOT Andhra Pradesh SAMALKOT 

90 Rajasthan Textile & Weaving Mills Rajasthan Bhawani Mandi 

91 Andhra Pradesh Gas Power Corporation Ltd Andhra Pradesh West Godavari 

92 NITIN SPINNERS - THERMAL POWER PLANT Rajasthan HAMIRGARH 

93 Kothagudem Thermal Power Station Telangana Paloncha 

94 Topworth Urja & Metals Limited Maharashtra Nagpur 

95 Vardhman Fabrics Madhya Pradesh Budhni 

96 Vidarbha Industries Power Ltd Maharashtra NAGPUR 

97 Eastern India Powertech Ltd - Giddi Jharkhand Giddi-C 

98 Vardhman Yarns-Power Division Madhya Pradesh Mandideep 

99 

Gujarat State Eletctricity Corporation Ltd Formally 

GEB, (Wanakbori Thermal Power Station) Gujarat Galteshwar 

100 Usha Martin Ltd, Thermal Power Plant Jharkhand Ranchi 

101 Kakatiya Thermal Power Project - Stage-II Telangana Warangal 

102 TAQA Neyveli Power Company Pvt Ltd Tamil Nadu Cuddalore 

103 ARS Energy Pvt Ltd Tamil Nadu Tiruvallur 

104 Himatsingka Captive Power Plant Karnataka Hassan 

105 Kalisindh Thermal Power Plant Rajasthan Jhalawar 

 



 

106 Durgapur Thermal Power Station West Bengal Durgapur 

107 Maithan Alloys Ltd Meghalaya Shillong 

108 Sukhbir Agro Energy Ltd. UP Ghazipur 

109 Chandrapur Super Thermal Power Station Unit Maharashtra CHANDRAPUR 

110 GMR WARORA ENERGY LIMITED Maharashtra Chandrapur 

111 Shyam Century Ferrous Ltd Meghalaya Shillong 

112 Vandana Vidyuth Ltd Chattisgarh Bilaspur 

113 

INDSIL ENERGY AND ELECTROCHEMICALS PRIVATE 

LTD Chattisgarh RAIPUR 

114 NTPC Limited Faridabad Haryana Faridabad 

115 NTPC Limited Kawas Gas Power Plant Gujarat Surat 

116 NTPC Ltd Barh (Stage - I , Unit - I) Bihar Patna 

117 NTPC Limited Anta Gas Power Station Rajasthan Anta 

118 NTPC Tanda Thermal Power Project UP Ambedkarnagar 

119 NTPC Limited Rihand Superthermal Power UP RIHANDNAGAR 

120 NTPC Limited Kahalgaon Super Thermal Power Station Bihar Bhagalpur 

121 NTPC Limited Farakka Super Thermal Power Station West Bengal Murshidabad 

122 Dongamahua Captive Power Plant JSPL Chattisgarh Raigarh 

123 Grasim Energy Center-4_40 MW Madhya Pradesh UJJAIN 

124 NTPC Limited Singrauli Super Thermal Power Station UP SONEBHADRA 

125 NTPC Limited Korba Super Thermal Power Station Chattisgarh KORBA 

126 Kesoram Cements Captive Power Plant Telangana Basantnagar 

127 Koderma Thermal Power Plant_Banjhedih Jharkhand KODERMA 

128 THE DURGAPUR PROJECTS LIMITED West Bengal DURGAPUR 

129 

MEIL Anpara Energy Limited (FORMERLY KNOWN AS 

LANCO ANPARA POWER LIMITED) UP ANPARA 

130 Nava Bharat Energy India Ltd Telangana Paloncha 

131 BHUSAWAL THERMAL POWER STATION_Unit 2&3 Maharashtra BHUSAWAL 

132 BHUSAWAL THERMAL POWER STATION_Unit 4& 5 Maharashtra BHUSAWAL 

133 Panipat Thermal Power Station Haryana Panipat 

134 Bhushan Energy Limited Orissa ANGUL 

135 

Assam Gas Based Power Plant (North Eastern Electric 

Power Corporation Ltd) Assam Bokuloni 

136 VASAVADATTA CEMENT POWER PLANT Karnataka SEDAM 

137 

NTPC Limited Ramagundam Super Thermal Power 

Station Telangana Jyotinagar 

138 

NTPC Limited Ltd, Vindhyachal Super Thermal Power 

Project Madhya Pradesh Vindhyanagar 

139 NTPC Limited Auraiya Gas Power Station UP Auraiya 

140 NTPC Limited Badarpur Thermal Power Station Delhi New Delhi 

141 NTPC Limited Talcher Super Thermal Power Station Orissa Angul 

142 NTPC Limited Mouda Super Thermal Power Station Maharashtra Nagpur 

143 NTPC Limited Simhadri Super Thermal Power Station Andhra Pradesh Visakhapatnam 

144 NTPC Limited Sipat Super Thermal Power Chattisgarh Bilaspur 

145 NTPC Limited Talcher Thermal Power Station Orissa Angul 

146 NTPC Limited Jhanor - Gandhar Gas Power Project Gujarat Gandhar 

147 NTPC - Rajiv Gandhi Combined Cycle Power Plant Kerala Kayamkulam 

148 

NTPC Limited Feroz Gandhi Unchahar Thermal Power 

Station UP Raebareli 

149 

Kuttalam Gas Turbine Power Station, Tamilnadu 

Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Tamil Nadu Nagapattinam 

150 Dhariwal Infrastructure Limited, Maharashtra Chandrapur 

151 Valuthur Gas Turbine Power Station Tamil Nadu Ramanathapuram 

152 

M/s Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited (NVCL)( 

Formally known as Nirma Limited) Rajasthan Beawar 

153 

KUTTALAM GAS TURBINE POWER STATION, 

TAMILNADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION 

CORPORATION LIMITED Tamil Nadu KUTTALAM 

154 NEYVELI LIGNITE CORPORATION LIMITED Tamil Nadu CUDDALORE 

155 PIONEER POWER LIMITED Tamil Nadu RAMANATHAPURAM 

156 

Harduaganj  Tapiya Vidyut Pariyojna, (2X250 

Megawatt Vistar Pariyojna) UP Aligarh 

 



 

157 Panki Thermal Power Station UP Kanpur 

158 

East Delhi Waste Processing Company Private Limited 

(formerly East Delhi Waste Power Corporation Private 

Limited) Delhi Delhi 

159 

TAMILNADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED UNIT II 

(CAPTIVE CO GENERATION PLANT) Tamil Nadu Manapparai 

160 COASTAL ENERGEN PVT LTD Tamil Nadu TUTICORIN 

161 JK Lakshmi Cement -Sirohi Power Plant Rajasthan Tehsil Pindwara 

162 GMR Kamalanga Energy Ltd Orissa Kamalanga 

163 Shree Raipur Cement Plant (A unit of Shree cement Ltd.) Chattisgarh Raipur 

164 

NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED(A JOINT VENTURE OF 

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION & STEEL 

AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED), Captive Power Plant-2 Chattisgarh Bhilai 

165 NTPC-SAIL Power Company Limited (P) Limited.(CPP-II) Orissa Rourkela 

166 Haldia Energy Limited West Bengal East Medinipur 

167 Ind-Barath Energies (Thoothukudi) Limited Tamil Nadu Thoothukudi 

168 Ind Barath Thermal Power Plant Tamil Nadu Thoothukudi 

169 MADRAS ATOMIC POWER STATION Tamil Nadu Kancheepuram 

170 RAJIV GANDHI THERMAL POWER PLANT Haryana 

KHEDAR,BARWAL

A 

171 Hira Power and Steels Limited Unit-II Chattisgarh Raipur 

172 Shri Bajarang Power & Ispat Limited-TMT Division Chattisgarh Raipur 

173 

Ramagundam Thermal Station(T.S. Power Generation 

Corporation Ltd) Telangana Ramagundam 

174 Rayalaseema Thermal Power Plant 

Andhra 

Pradesh Kadapa 

175 SURYADEV ALLOYS AND POWER PVT LTD Tamil Nadu THIRUVALLUR 

176 Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys ltd (80MW) Orissa Choudwar 

177 NARORA ATOMIC POWER STATION NPCIL UP Narora 

178 Finolex Industries Limited Maharashtra Ratnagiri 

179 

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION, CHANDRAPURA 

THERMAL POWER STATION Jharkhand Chandrapura 

180 Kutch Lignite Thermal Power Station Gujarat Khanot 

181 Ukai Thermal Power Station Gujarat Tapi 

182 Uttran Gas Based Power Station Gujarat Surat 

183 Dhuvaran Gas Power Station Gujarat Anand 

184 Sikka Thermal Power Station Gujarat Sikka 

185 Indraprastha Power Generation Co. Ltd Delhi Delhi 

186 Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Ltd Gujarat Gandhinagar 

187 Sagardighi Thermal power Project West -Bengal PDCL West Bengal Sagardighi 

188 

Maharashtra State Power Generation Company Ltd-Nashik 

Thermal Power Station Maharashtra Nashik 

189 INDUSTRIAL ENERGY LIMITED - PH-6 Jharkhand Jamshedpur 

190 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.RENUSAGAR POWER DIVISION UP RENUSAGAR 

191 MARUTI CLEAN COAL AND POWER Ltd. Chattisgarh Bandhakar 

192 SPECTRUM COAL & POWER LTD. Chattisgarh Ratija 

193 SUDHA BIO POWER PVT LTD Chattisgarh Mohtarai 

194 

ACB(INDIA)LIMITED (KNOWN AS ARYAN COAL 

BENEFIACTION PVT LTD ) 30 MW Chattisgarh Kasaipali 

195 Dr.Narla Tatarao Thermal Power Station 

Andhra 

Pradesh Ibrahimpatnam 

196 Prakash industries Ltd Chhattisgarh Champa 

197 MMS Steel & Power Private Limited Tamil Nadu Nagapattinam 

198 RAMGARH GAS THERMAL POWER PLANT Rajasthan Jaisalmer 

199 The Ramco Cements Limited Tamil Nadu Ariyalur 

200 Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd Rajasthan Dholpur 

201 Thirumakotai (k) Gas Turbine Power Station Tamil Nadu Thiruvarur 

202 

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED/GURU 

GOVIND SINGH SUPER THERMAL PLANT Punjab Roopnagar 

203 SARDA ENERGY & MINERALS LTD (POWER) Chhattisgarh RAIPUR 

204 Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited Gujarat Vadodara 

205 INDRA POWERGEN PVT. LTD Chhattisgarh SURAJPUR 

206 INLAND POWER LIMITED Jharkhand RANCHI 

 



 

207 KALINDI POWER AND STEEL  LTD. Chhattisgarh MAHASAMUND 

208 N.R. ISPAT & POWER LTD Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 

209 NEERAJ POWER P LTD. Chhattisgarh Simga 

210 Lanco Amarkantak Power Ltd. Chhattisgarh Korba 

211 SHANTI G D ISPAT & POWER PVT. LTD. Chhattisgarh CHAMPA 

212 Shyam Warehousing and Power Plant Chhattisgarh Janjgirâ€“Champa 

213 MAHAVIR ENERGY AND COAL BENFICATION LTD Chhattisgarh RAIGARH 

214 ONGC TRIPURA POWER COMPANY LIMITED Tripura Palatana 

215 BHUBANESHWAR POWER PRIVATE LIMITED Orissa CUTTACK 

216 Kota Super Thermal Power Station (KSTPS) Rajasthan Kota 

217 NLC Tamilnadu Power Limited Tamil Nadu Thoothukudi 

218 Adani Power Rajasthan Limited Rajasthan Baran 

219 

M/s AMNS Khopoli Limited (Formerly known as M/s Uttam 

Galva Steel Limited) Maharashtra Naringi Khopoli 

220 IL&FS TamilNadu Power Company ltd Tamil Nadu Bhuvanagiri Taluk 

221 Bakreswar Thermal Power Project West Bengal Sadaipur 

222 BANDEL THERMAL POWER STATION West Bengal TRIBENI 

223 SKS POWER GENERATION LTD Chhattisgarh KHARSIA 

224 ACB (INDIA)LIMITED 2*135 MW Chhattisgarh Chakabura 

225 Adani power limited (formerly Raipur Energy Limited) Chhattisgarh Raikheda 

226 Eco Tech Papers Assam Guwahati 

227 

Atal Bihari Vajpayee Thermal Power Station (Formerly 

Chhatisgarh State Power Generation Company Limited) Chhattisgarh Marwa 

228 Simhapuri Energy limited 

Andhra 

Pradesh Thamminapatnam 

229 NTPC TAMILNADU ENERGY COMPANY LTD. Tamil Nadu TIRUVALLUR 

230 AURO ENERGY Tamil Nadu THANJAVUR 

231 Shriram Fertilisers & Chemicals(Power Plant) Rajasthan Kota 

232 WEST BOKARO COLLIERY POWER PLANT Jharkhand Ramgarh 

233 

Mahan Energen Limited(Formerly Known as Essar Power MP 

Limited) 

Madhya 

Pradesh Bandhaura 

234 SBQ Steels LTD_Captive Power Plants 

Andhra 

Pradesh Ankulapaturu 

235 

CLP India Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly Known as Gujarat Paguthan 

Energy Corporation Pvt.Ltd) Gujarat Bharuch 

236 Jindal India Thermal Power Ltd Orissa Angul 

237 Parichha Thermal Power Project UP Jhansi 

238 Sitapuram Power Limited Telangana Suryapet 

239 Malu Paper Mill Ltd.(News print/Writing printing Div. Unit-III) Maharashtra Nagpur 

240 HALDIA ENERGY LIMITED West Bengal HALDIA 

241 Chattisgarh State Electricity Board Chattisgarh Korba 

242 Satpura Thermal Power Station, M P power Generation Co Ltd 

Madhya 

Pradesh betul 

243 OPG Energy Pvt Ltd. Tamil Nadu Nagapattinam 

244 

Chattisgarh State Electricity Board, Korba Thermal Power 

Station (East), Korba Chattisgarh Korba 

245 BOKARO THERMAL POWER STATION Jharkhand BOKARO 

246 VS LIGNITE POWER PVT LTD Rajasthan BIKANER 

247 SOUTHERN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Tamil Nadu TIRUVALLUR 

248 VEDANTA LTD THERMAL POWER DIVISION Tamil Nadu THOOTHUKUDI 

249 TATA CHEMICAL LTD MITHAPUR Gujarat MITHAPUR 

250 SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LTD. (POWER DIVISION) Tamil Nadu CUDDALORE 

251 Brahmapuram Diesel Power Plant Kerala Ernakulam 

252 

GUJARAT INDUSTRIES POWER COMPANY LIMITED (Surat 

Lignite Power Plant) Gujarat Vadodara 

253 GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited Punjab Tarn Taran 

254 TRN Energy Private Limited(1x300MW) Chattisgarh Raigarh 

255 Lalitpur Power Generation Company Limited UP Lalitpur 

256 Lanco Tanjore Power Company Limited Tamil Nadu 

Thiruvidaimaruthur 

Taluk 

257 RattanIndia Power Ltd, Amravati Maharashtra Amravati 

258 IGSTPP ARAVALI POWER COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED Haryana Jhajjar 

  



 

259 

SESHASAYEE PAPER AND BOARDS LTD., UNIT : TIRUNELVELI 

(CO-GEN PLANT) Tamil Nadu TIRUNELVELI 

260 DIVINE VIDYUT LIMITED Jharkhand Palgam 

261 Emami Cement Ltd,Baloda bazar. Chattisgarh Baloda Bazar 

262 Indo Rama Synthetics Ltd. Maharashtra Butibori 

263 Jaypee Bina Thermal Power Plant 

Madhya 

Pradesh Bina 

264 Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited Rajasthan TONK 

265 Khaperkheda Thermal Power Station Unit I to IV Maharashtra Saoner 

266 Khaperkheda Thermal Power Station, Unit 5 Maharashtra Khaperkheda 

267 Kolaghat Thermal Power Station,WBPDCL West Bengal Midnapore 

268 Koradi Thermal Power Station Maharashtra Nagpur 

269 MSPGCL-Paras Thermal Power Station Maharashtra PARAS 

270 Vedanta Limited (Thermal Power Plant) Orissa Jharsuguda 

271 

Sembcorp Energy India Limited (Project 2) (formerly known as 

Sembcorp Gayatri Power Limited) 

Andhra 

Pradesh Muthukur 

272 TORRENT POWER LTD Gujarat AHMEDABAD 

273 Urjankur Shree Datta Power Company Ltd. Maharashtra Kolhapur 

274 Urjankur Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Power Company Ltd Maharashtra Panhala 

275 Tata Power Company Limited Jharkhand Jamshedpur 

276 Kaveri Gas Power Ltd Tamil Nadu MAYILADUTHURAI 

277 

Chhattisgarh State Power Generation Company Limited-Korba 

(East) Dr Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Thermal Power Station 

Korba(East),Dist Korba Chattisgarh Korba 

278 Empee Power Company (India) Ltd 

Andhra 

Pradesh Nayudupeta 

279 Meenakshi Energy Limited 

Andhra 

Pradesh Nellore 

280 

The Tata Power Company Limited (Formarly known as 

Coastal Gujarat Power Limited) Gujarat Mundra 

281 Deen Bandhu Chhotu Ram Thermal Power Project Haryana YamunaNagar 

282 Mangalam Cement Ltd_power plant Rajasthan Kota 

283 

Animesh Ispat Pvt. Ltd.,Formerly Known as South Asian 

Industries Limited Chattisgarh Baloda Bazar 

284 Vandana Global Ltd., (CPP) Chattisgarh Raigarh 

285 

NLC INDIA LTD. (FORMELY NEYVELI  LIGNITE CORPORATION 

LTD.) Rajasthan BIKANER 

286 Obra Thermal Power Station UP Sonebhadra 

287 Anpara Thermal Power Plant UP Anpara 

288 Saheli Exports Pvt. Ltd. Tamil Nadu Kuttalam 

289 NTPC Limited Kudgi Super Thermal power Project Karnataka Bijapur 

290 NTPC Limited Solapur Super Thermal Power Maharashtra Solapur 

291 RAMNIK POWER & ALLOYS PVT. LTD. 

Madhya 

Pradesh BALAGHAT 

292 GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. Gujarat BHARUCH 

293 Jagdamba Power & Alloys Ltd Chattisgarh Siltara 

294 

Maharashtra State Power Generation Company (Mahagenco)-

Thermal Power Station,Parli Unit 6 , 7. Maharashtra PARLI 

295 Tenughat Thermal Power Station Jharkhand Bokaro 

296 

Bhadreshwar Vidyut Private limited, Formerly known as OPGS 

POWER GUJARAT PRIVATE LIMITED Gujarat BHADRESHWAR 

297 

Maharashtra State Power Generation Company (Mahagenco)-

Thermal Power Station,Parli Unit 8 Maharashtra PARLI 

298 Santaldih Thermal Power Station (WBPDCL) West Bengal Purulia 

299 

SRI DAMODARAM  SANJEEVAIAH THERMAL POWER STATION 

POWER STATION (ANDHRA PRADESH POWER DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY LIMITED) 

Andhra 

Pradesh Nelatur Village 

300 Essar Power Gujarat Limited Gujarat Mota Mandha 

301 

AMNS Power Hazira Ltd Formerly (ESSAR POWER HAZIRA 

LTD. (EPHL) Gujarat Hazira 

302 ACC Limited, Kymore, 25MW CPP (Unit2) 

Madhya 

Pradesh Kymore 

303 NLC Limited TPS-II Expansion Tamil Nadu Neyveli 

  



 

304 Thermal Power Plant of Ambuja Cement Ltd Gujarat Kodinar 

305 Arcelor Mittal Nippon Steel India Limited (CPP) Orissa Paradeep 

306 Raichur Thermal Power Station Karnataka Raichur 

307 

Kozhikode Diesel Power Project Kerala State Electricity 

Board Limited Kerala Kozhikode 

308 Hinduja National Power Corporation Limited 

Andhra 

Pradesh Visakhapatnam 

309 Bongaigaon Thermal Power Project (NTPC) Assam Kokrajhar 

310 

SHREE SINGAJI THERMAL POWER PROJECT, Stage -I-

MPPGCL 

Madhya 

Pradesh Dongaliya 

311 Kanti Bijlee Utpadan Nigam Limited Bihar Muzaffarpur 

312 WELSPUN CAPTIVE POWER GENERATION LTD Gujarat ANJAR 

313 

RAGHUNATHPUR THERMAL POWER STATION-

DAMODARVALLEYCO West Bengal RAGHUNATHPUR 

314 WELSPUN CORP LTD-Old Welspun Gujarat stahl rohernL Gujarat ANJAR 

315 KALPATARU POWER TRANSMISSION LTD-BIOMASS Rajasthan Padampur 

316 PRAYAGRAJ POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED UP Prayagraj 

317 

SEMBCORP ENERGY INDIA LIMITED-old name Thermal 

Powertech Corporation India Ltd 

Andhra 

Pradesh Nelaturu 

318 Tata Power Compnay Limited Maharashtra Mahul Road 

319 Suryaa  Chambal  Power Ltd Rajasthan Ladpura 

320 Yermarus Thermal Power Station Karnataka Bijapur 

321 Barauni Thermal Power Station Bihar Begusarai 

322 Jhabua Power Limited 

Madhya 

Pradesh Ghansore 

323 NLC India Limited,Thermal Power Station_II Tamil Nadu Cuddalore 

324 National Aluminium Company_NALCO(CPP) Orissa Angul 

325 Sanjog Sugars & Eco Power Private Limited Rajasthan Sangaria 

326 Hiranmaye Energy Ltd West Bengal Kasberia 

327 A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED Punjab NAKODAR 

328 Balkrishna Industries Limited Gujarat Kutch 

329 Mahendra Power Private Limited Chattisgarh Champa 

330 Star Wire(india) vidyut Pvt Ltd Haryana Mahendargarh 

331 MB Power (Madhya Pradesh) Limited 

Madhya 

Pradesh Jaithari 

332 Singareni Collieries Company Ltd. Telangana MANCHERIAL 

333 The India Cements Limited-Wadapally(55 MW CPP) Telangana Nalgonda 

334 RattanIndia Nashik Power Limited Maharashtra NASHIK 

335 Abhinav Steel and Power ltd. UP Jaunpur 

336 Bhartiya Rail Bijli Company Limited, BRBCL Bihar Aurangabad 

337 MADHYA BHARAT PAPERS LIMITED Chattisgarh Champa 

338 M/s. R.K.M Powergen Pvt. Ltd. Chattisgarh Janjgirâ€“Champa 

339 ACC CEMENT LTD TIKARIA UP Amethi 

340 ALTEN POWER PVT LTD Tamil Nadu Sivagangai 

341 M/s. Chemplast Limited,Coal Power Plan Tamil Nadu Mettur 

342 Simbhaoli Power Pvt.Ltd.(Power Div.) UP Simbhaoli 

343 

Jubilant Ingrevia Ltd. - Power Plant (Formerly: Jubilant Life 

Sciences Limited_Power Plant) UP Bhartiagram 

344 The Andhra Sugars Limited (Power Division) 

Andhra 

Pradesh Saggonda 

345 

Adani Power Limited, Udupi (formerly Udupi Power 

Corporation Limited, Adani Power, Udipi) Karnataka UDUPI 

346 Chhattisgarh Steel and Power Limited Chattisgarh Amjhar 

347 

NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED(A JOINT VENTURE OF 

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION & STEEL 

AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED) - Expansion PP3 Chattisgarh Bhilai 

348 NTPC-SAIL Power Company Limited.CPP_II West Bengal Durgapur 

349 The Chengalrayan Co-generation Power Plant (18MW) Tamil Nadu Ulundurpettai 

350 

Vellore Co-operative Sugar Mills Limited(Co- Gen Plant- 

15MW) Tamil Nadu Katpadi 

351 Mettur Thermal Power Station-II Tamil Nadu Mettur 

352 Rashmi Metaliks Limited (Power Division) West Bengal Khargapur 

 



 

353 Sarda Metals & Alloys Ltd 

Andhra 

Pradesh VIZIANAGARAM 

354 BSES Kerala Power Ltd Kerala Pathalam 

355 Spectrum Power Generation Limited 

Andhra 

Pradesh Kakinada 

356 

M/s Barauni Thermal Power Station (BTPS), (A unit of NTPC)  

(former Name BSPGCL-Bihar State Power Generation 

Company Limited -BTPS_Unit 8-9) Bihar Patna 

357 HINDALCO IndustriesLtd. Orissa Sambalpur 

358 Meja Urja Nigam Private Limited UP Allahabad 

359 

Kothagudem Thermal Power Station, Stage-VI (500MW),KTPS, 

VI th Stage, Telangana Khammam 

360 Kothagudem Thermal Power Station, Stage-VII (800MW) Telangana Khammam 

361 Kothari Sugars and Chemicals limited Tamil Nadu Sathamangalam 

362 Cauvery Power Generation Chennai Pvt Ltd. Tamil Nadu 

Billakuppam 

village 

363 Bhavnagar Energy Co. Ltd. Gujarat Bhavnagar 

364 The India Cements Limited -Captive Power Plant Tamil Nadu Tirunelveli 

365 Hindustan Zinc Ltd, ZAWAR CPP Rajasthan Udaipur 

366 

ArcelorMittal Nippon Steel India Private Limited- Power 

Division (525MW) [Formerly known as  ArcelorMittal Nippon 

Steel India Limited-Power Division (525MW)] Gujarat Surat 

367 Shalivahana Green Energy Ltd (6 MW Biomass power plant) Telangana Mancherial 

368 

Guru Nanak Dev thermal Plant, Punjab State Power 

Corporation Limited, Bathinda Punjab Bhatinda 

369 Balrampur Chini Mills Ltd (Power Division Balrampur) UP Balrampur 

370 

UltraTech Cement Ltd. Unit: Sidhi Cement Works(2x60 MW 

TPP) 

Madhya 

Pradesh Sidhi 

371 RSWM LIMITED Rajasthan Banswara 

372 Jindal Pipes Limited UP Hapur 

373 Shri Girija Alloy & Power (I) Private Limited 

Andhra 

Pradesh Peddapuram 

374 Ultratech Cement Limited (Unit : Birla White) Rajasthan Bhopalgarh 

375 PERAMBALUR CO-GENERATION POWER PLANT(18MW) Tamil Nadu Eraiyur 

376 Puducherry Power Corporation Limited Puducherry TR Pattinam 

377 Gadarwara Super Thermal Power Station 

Madhya 

Pradesh Gadarwara 

378 Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited Rajasthan Chittorgarh 

379 VAYUNANDANA POWER LIMITED Maharashtra GADCHIROLI 

380 S.M.Enviornmental Technologies Pvt Ltd. Rajasthan Baran 

381 

ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY (RAJASTHAN) PRIVATE 

LIMITED Rajasthan BARAN 

382 ORISSA METALIKS PRIVATE LIMITED (POWER DIVISON) West Bengal MIDNAPORE 

383 JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 2 Chattisgarh RASMADA 

384 NTPC Limited, Lara Super Thermal Power Project Chattisgarh Raigarh 

385 Nabi nagar Super Thermal Power Project Bihar Aurangabad 

386 

INDRAJIT POWER Pvt Ltd.(Phas I &II),(Formerly Known as 

M/s. Indrajit Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.) Maharashtra Wardha 

387 ACC Limited Jamul Cement Works Chattisgarh Bhilai 

388 Darlipali Super Thermal Power Project (NTPC Ltd.) Orissa Sundargarh 

389 Ratnagiri Gas & Power Pvt. Ltd. Maharashtra Ratnagiri 

390 ACC Limited, Captive Power Plant,Madukkarai Tamil Nadu Coimbatore 

391 Lakwa Thermal Power Station Assam Sonari 

392 Transtech Green Power Pvt. Ltd. Rajasthan sanchore 

393 

SURATGARH SUPERCRITICAL THERMAL 

POWERPLANT2x660MW_RAJASTHAN 

RAJYAVIDYUTUTPADANNL Rajasthan SURATGARH 

394 

Adani power limited (Formerly Known as M/s Raigarh Energy 

Generation Limited) Chattisgarh Raigarh 

395 

Shree Singaji Thermal Power Project, Dongalia, Stage-

II(2X660 MW) 

Madhya 

Pradesh KHANDWA 

396 Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited UP Khatauli 

397 TAMILNADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LTD (BOILER PLANT) Tamil Nadu KALLAKURICHI 

  



 

398 JSW STEEL LIMITED., CPP-II, SALEM WORKS Tamil Nadu Mettur 

399 Neyveli New Thermal Power Station Tamil Nadu Cuddalore 

400 Penna Cement Industries Ltd - Power Plant Telangana Wadapalli 

401 Rana Power Limited UP MORADABAD 

402 NTPC Khargone Super Thermal Power Project Madhya Pradesh Khargone 

403 

Sai Lilagar Power Generation Limited (Formerly known M/s 

Arasmetta Captive Power Company Private  Limited) Chhattisgarh 

Janjgirâ€“Champ

a 

404 Birla Corporation Limited - 27 MW Power Plant Rajasthan Chittorgarh 

405 GMDC Gujarat Kutch 

406 Jindal Urban Waste Management (Guntur) Limited Andhra Pradesh Guntur 

407 Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys Ltd (120MW) Orissa Choudwar 

408 Ambuja Cement Limited_Rawan Chhattisgarh Rawan 

409 BLA Power Pvt.Ltd Madhya Pradesh GADARWARA 

410 Odisha Power Generation Corporation (2X660 MW ITPS) Orissa Jharsuguda 

411 M/s Sunil Sponge Private Limited Chhattisgarh Raipur 

412 Jindal Power Limited(Formerly Simhapuri Energy Limited) Andhra Pradesh Tirupati 

413 MONGIA POWER PRIVATE LIMITED Jharkhand GIRIDIH 

414 1X660MW HARDUAGANJ THERMAL POWER PLANT EXTN. II UP KASIMPUR 

415 Lanco Kondapalli Power Plant Andhra Pradesh Ibrahimpatnam 

416 

MVK Industries Private Limited (Formerly known as - M/s 

KVK Bio Energy Private Limited) Chhattisgarh Janjgir 

417 Sukhbir Agro Energy Ltd Haryana Kaithal 

418 

Nayara Energy Limited (Captive Power Plant) (OLD NAME:- 

Vadinar Power Company Limited) Gujarat Vadinar 

419 Gujarat State Energy Generation Limited Gujarat Surat 

420 North Karanpura Super Thermal Power Project Jharkhand Tandwa 

421 Indeen Bio Power Limited Rajasthan Tonk 

422 Adani Power Limited Gujarat Mundra 

423 Adani Power Limited Maharashtra Gondia 

424 JSW Energy Limited Maharashtra 

Post jaigad -

Taluka & Dist-

Ratnagiri 

425 Sri Andal Paper Mills Private Limited Power Division Tamil Nadu Sathyamangalam 

426 SEPC Power Private Limited Tamil Nadu THOOTHUKUDI 

427 Adani Power (Jharkhand) Limited Jharkhand Godda 

428 Telangana Super Thermal Power Project (NTPC Ltd) Telangana Ramagundam 

429 

KPC Gas Power Corporation Ltd, 1X370 MW Yelahanka 

Combined Cycle Power Plant Karnataka Bangalore North 

430 Antony lara renewable energy Pvt. limited Maharashtra 

Moshi Pimpri 

Chinchwad 

431 Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, stage - I Telangana 

JAYASHANKAR 

BHUPLALAPALLY 

432 JSW Energy Limited, (Captive Power Plant), Andhra Pradesh 

Gadivemula 

Mondal 

433 TRIVENI ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LTD UP Deoband 

434 jagannath power and infra pvt ltd Orissa dhenkanal 

435 The hind Samachar limited Haryana Kurukshetra 

436 SHRI BAJRANG CHEMICAL DISTILLERY LLP Chhattisgarh Arang 

437 Fatehabad Bio Energy LLP Haryana Bhuna 

438 Jind Bio Energy LLP Haryana Pillukhera 

439 Greenergy Bio Refineries Private Limited Karnataka Ranebennur 

440 

PRAGATI POWER STATION 330 MW COMBINED CYCLE GAS 

TURBINE Delhi DELHI 

441 MAADURGA THERMAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED Orissa BOINCHUA 

442 Namrup Thermal Power Station Assam Dibrugarh 

443 CHATTARGARH RENEWABLE ENERGY PVT. LTD. Rajasthan Bikaner 

444 SHIKHAR COMMODITIES Chhattisgarh BILASPUR 

445 Rajasthan Atomic Power Station (Unit-3 & 4) Rajasthan Rawatbhata 

446 Rajasthan Atomic Power Station (Unit-2) Rajasthan BENGU 

447 Jindal Urban Waste Management (Ahmedabad) Limited Gujarat Ahmedabad 

448 Jabalpur MSW Pvt. Limited Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 
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